
griff777
Scanned in, OCR'd, and edited 
by Jay Griffin,
Software Engineer 
VP of SurvivalRing.org

This document may still have errors, but it is functional, and about 30 meg's smaller than the original scan.



FEMA Publications Catalog 

HOW TO ORDER PUBLICATIONS 

FIRE\EMERGENCY SERVICES 

EARTHOUAKES 

TORNADOES 

FLOODS 

HURRICANES. TSUNAMIS 

DAM SAFETY 

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 

EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS 

RESPONSE AND RECOVERY 

RESEARCH REPORTS 

EDUCATIONAL MATERIALS 

POSTERS 

VIDEOS 

MITIGATION 

PROJECT IMPACT 

MISCELLANEOUS 

CAMERA COPIES 

INDEX A-B, C-E, F-G, H, I-N, O-P, R, S, T, U-Y 

griff777
HOW TO ORDER PUBLICATIONS

griff777
FIRE\EMERGENCY SERVICES

griff777
EARTHOUAKES

griff777
TORNADOES

griff777
FLOODS

griff777
HURRICANES. TSUNAMIS

griff777
DAM SAFETY

griff777
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

griff777
EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS

griff777
RESPONSE AND RECOVERY

griff777
RESEARCH REPORTS

griff777
EDUCATIONAL MATERIALS

griff777
POSTERS

griff777
VIDEOS

griff777
MITIGATION

griff777
PROJECT IMPACT

griff777
MISCELLANEOUS

griff777
CAMERA COPIES

griff777
INDEX

griff777
A-B,

griff777
C-E,

griff777
F-G,

griff777
H,

griff777
I-N,

griff777
O-P,

griff777
R,

griff777
S,

griff777
T,

griff777
U-Y



FEMA Publications Catalog 

How to Order Publications 

To order Publications you may write to: 

FEMA 
PO Box 2012
Jessup, MD 20794-2012

Or you may call 1-800-480-2520, Monday -
Friday, 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m., EASTERN TIME. 

Or you may Fax your request to 301-362-5335.

Please include the title, item number, short title, 
and quantity of each publication, along with your 
name, address, zipcode, and daytime phone 
number. If you have ordered before and know 
your customer number, including the customer 
number will help keep your address updated. 

Example: 

Please send me the following: 

1 - Arson Control Directory; 5-0186; FA 113
50 - Hurricane Safety Tips; 8-1091; L-204
50 - Earthquake Safety Checklist; 2-0007; FEMA 
046 

Jane Doe
123 Main Street 
Anytown, TX 12345-6789

915 -555 -0123 

FEMA Publications Catalog 

FIRE \ EMERGENCY    SERVICES 
America At Risk 
9-1709 AMERICA AT RISK 

Publication Date: 10/1/2000 Limit: 0 

America Burning Report 
5-0125 AMERICA BURN REPORT 

Limit: 1 Publication Date: 9/7/1972 

America Burning Revisited 
AMERICA BURN REVISIT 

Limit: 1 Publication Date: 12/1/1987   5-0133

USFA Technical Reports Series Collection No.1 6/99- 
CD ROM 
9-1601 CD ROM- USFA TECHNICAL REPORTS 

Publication Date: 7/1/1999 Limit: 0 

EMI Resident Course Schedule - FY 1999 
3-0220 EMI RESIDENT COURSE SCHED FY 2001 

Publication Date: 11/1/1998 Limit: 10 

Home Fire Protection Fire SprinklerSystems 
5-0007 FA 043 

Publication Date: 4/1/1997 Limit: 5 

After The Fire: Returning To Normal
5-0027 FA 046 

Publication Date: 6/1/1998 Limit: 5

After The Fire -Return To Normal-Spanish
9-1649 FA 046s 

Publication Date: 2/1/1999 Limit: 5 

Arson Prosecution Issues And Strategies 
6-0508 FA 078 

Publication Date: 6/1/1988 Limit: 5 

Rural Arson Control 
5-01 10 FA 087 

Publication Date: 2/1/1989 Limit: 5 

1 

griff777
How to Order Publications

griff777
FIRE\EMERGENCY SERVICES



FEMA Publications Catalog 

Establishing An Arson Strike Force 
5-01 11 FA 088 

Publication Date: 2/1/1989 Limit: 5 

Residential Fire Sprinklers Retrofit Demostration
Project:Multifamily Structures 
5-0122 FA 089 

Publication Date: 9/1/1989 Limit: 5 

Residential Fire Sprinklers Retrofit Demonstration 
Project:Multifmily Structures Case Studies 
5-0124 FA090 

Publication Date: 9/1/1989 Limit: 5 

Directory Of National Community Fire Prevention & 
Educatlional Programs 
5-0128 FA 092 

Publication Date: 4/1/1993 Limit: 5 

View of Management in Fire Investigation Units 
5-0130 FA 093 VOL I 

Publication Date: 3/1/1990 Limit: 5 

Resources On Fire & Emergency Medical Services 

5-0155 FA 102 

Publication Date: 4/1/2001 Limit: 1 

Northwest Fire-Fighters Mortality Study 1945-1989
5-0165 FA 105 

Publication Date: 9/1/1991 Limit: 5 

Non-Destructive Testing & Field Evaluation of Chemical 

(EMS) 

Protective Clothing 
5-0166 FA 106 

Publication Date: 9/1/1991 Limit: 5 

Evaluating the Comfort, Fit, Function & Integrity of
Chemical Protective Suits
5-0167 FA 107 

Publication Date: 9/1/1991 Limit: 5 

2 

FEMA Publications Catalog 

Physiologic Field Evaluation of Hazardous Materials 
Protective Ensembles 
5-0168 FA 109 

Publication Date: 9/1/1991 Limit: 5 

Emergency Vehicle Driver Training 
5-0163 FA 110 

Publication Date: 4/1/1996 Limit: 5 

Guide to Developing & Managing Emergency Service 
Infection Control Program 
5-0179 FA 112 

Publication Date: 3/1/1992 Limit: 5 

Report Of OperationUrban WildfireTask Force 
5-0194 FA 115 

Publication Date: 7/1/1992 Limit: 5 

Fire & Emergency Service: Hearing Conservation 
Program Manual 
5-0220 FA 118 

Publication Date: 11/1/1992 Limit: 5 

Emergency Medical Services Management Resource 
Directory 
5-0219 FA 119 

Publication Date: 11/1/1992 Limit: 5 

Basic Tools & Resources  for Fire Investigators: A 
Handbook 
5-0223 FA 127 

Publication Date: 1/1/1993 Limit: 5 

Handbook On Women In Firefighting 
5-0224 FA 128 

Publication Date: 1/1/1993 Limit: 5 

ProtectingYour Family From Fire (Spanish) 
5-0226 FA 129 

Publication Date: 2/1/1993 Limit: 5 

Protecting Your Family From Fire (English) 
5-0227 FA 130 

Publication Date: 2/1/1993 Limit: 5 

3 



FEMA Publications Catalog FEMA Publications Catalog 

Leadership In Public Fire Safety Education: The Year 
2000 & Beyond 
5-0334 FA 135 

Publication Date: 6/1/1993 Limit: 5 

Guide to Funding Alternatives For Fire & EMS 
Departments
5-0344 FA 141 

Publication Date: 12/1/1993 Limit: 5 

EMS Safety Techniques & Applictations
6-0507 FA 144 

Publication Date: 4/1/1994 Limit: 5 

NationalJuvenile Firesetter/ArsonControl & 
Prevention: User's Guide 
6-0516 FA 145 

Publication Date: 6/1/1994 Limit: 5 

NJF/ACPP:Fire Service Guide to Juvenile Firesetter 
Early Intervention 
6-0517 FA 146 

Publication Date: 6/1/1994 Limit: 5 

National JuvenileFiresetter/ArsonControl & 
Prevention: Guidelines for Implementation 
6-0518 FA 147 

Publication Date: 6/1/1994 Limit: 5 

National Juvenile Firesetter/ArsonControl & 
Prevention: Executive Summary
6-0514 FA 148 

Publication Date: 6/1/1994 Limit: 5 

National Juvenile FireSetter/ArsonControl & 
Prevention: Trainer's Guide 
6-0515 FA 149 

Publication Date: 6/1/1994 Limit: 5 

New Technologies in Vehicle Extrication
0-0118 FA 152 

Publication Date: 9/1/1994 Limit: 5 

4 

Technical Rescue Technology Assessment 
9-0016 FA 153 

Publication Date: 1/1/1995 Limit: 5 

Emergency Procedures For Employees With Disabilities 
in Office Occupancies-Cassette 
9- 1749 FA 154-C 

Publication Date: 2/16/2001 Limit: 1 

Firefighter Autopsy Protocol 
9-0053 FA 156 

Publication Date: 5/6/1998 Limit: 5 

Emergency Medical Services Recruitment & Retention 
Management 
0-0186 FA 157 

Limit: 5 Publication Date: 10/1/1995 

Technical  Rescue Program Development Manual 
5-0003 FA 159 

Publication Date: 2/1/1996 Limit: 5 

Fire Department Community Manual: Basic System 
Concepts & Equipment 
0-0020 FA 160 

Publication Date: 1/1/1995 Limit: 5 

Fire And Emergency Medical Services Ergonomics 
9-0208 FA 161 

Publication Date: 3/1/1996 Limit: 5 

Health And Safety Issues Of The Female Emergency 
Responder 
4-0003 FA 162 

Publication Date: 6/1/1996 Limit: 5 

Confined Space Rescue On SS Gem State - Technical 
Rescue Incident Report 
9-0250 FA 163A 

Publication Date: 11/1/1990 Limit: 5 

5 



FEMA Publications Catalog

Derailment Of The Sunset Limited - Technical Rescue 
Incident Report 
9-0251 FA 163B 

Publication Date: 9/22/1993 Limit: 5 

Search & Rescue Operalions Following Northridge 
Earthquake 
9-0252 FA 163C 

Publication Date: 1/1/1994 Limit: 5 

Search & Rescue Operalions in Georgia During Major 
Floods 
9-0253 FA 163D 

Publication Date: 7/1/1994 Limit: 5 

Search & Rescue Operations in California During 
Flooding 
9-0254 FA 163E 

Publication Date: 1/1/1995 Limit: 5 

The Crash Of Two Subway Trains On The Williamsburg 
Bridge 
9-0255 FA 163F 

Publication Date: 6/1/1995 Limit: 5 

Risk Management Practices In The Fire Service 
9-1067 FA 166 

Publication Date: 12/1/1996 Limit: 5 

Implementation  of EMS in the Fire Service 
9-1088 FA 167 

Publication Date: 4/1/1997 Limit: 0 

Implementation  of EMS in The Fire Service Kit
9-1 106 FA 167 KIT

Publication Date: 4/1/1997 Limit: 5 

Safety & Health Consideration  for Design of Fire & 
EMS 
9-1109 FA 168 

Publication Dale: 5/1/1997 Limit: 5 

6 

FEMA Publications Catalog 

Fire Death Rate Trends 
9-1126 FA 169 

Publication Date: 6/1/1997 Limit: 5 

Socioeconomic Factors & The Incidence of Fire 
9-1 119 FA 170 

Publication Date: 6/1/1997 Limit: 5 

The Many Uses of the National Fire Incident Reporting 
System 
9-1128 FA 171 

Publication Date: 6/1/1997 Limit: 5 

Arson in The United States 
9-1183 FA 174 

Publication Date: 8/1/1997 Limit: 5 

Arson Victims: Suggestions for a System Response 
9-1311 FA 177 

Publication Date: 12/1/1997 Limit: 50 

USFA  Fire Bum Pattern Tests 
9-1322 FA 178 

Publication Date: 7/1/1997 Limit: 5 

Investigating City Characteristics  & Residential Fire 
Rates 
9-1364 FA 179 

Publication Date: 4/1/1998 Limit: 5 

The Rural Fire Problem in the United States 
9-1387 FA 180 

Publication Date: 8/1/1998 Limit: 5 

A  profile of the Rural Fire Pmblem in the United States
9-1392 FA 181 

Publication Date: 8/1/1998 Limit: 50 

Strategies    for Marketing Your Fire Department Today & 
Beyond 
9-1385 FA 182 

Publication Date: 7/1/1998 Limit: 5 

7 



FEMA Publications Catalog 

Report On Tire Fires 
9-1502 FA 187 

Publication Date: 2/1/1999 Limit: 5 

Exty And Hydro's Activity Book 
9-1548 FA 189 

Publication Date: 7/1/1999 Limit: 50 

Profile Of The Urban Fire Problem In The US
9-1582 FA 190 

Publication Date: 5/1/1999 Limit: 5 

Heat Transfer Model For Fire Fighters Protective 
Clothing 
9-1626 FA 192 

Publication Date: 1/1/1999 Limit: 5 

Profile Of Fire  In The US 11th Edition 
9-1645 FA 193 

Publication Date: 8/1/1999 Limit: 5 

Fire In The United States 11th Edition 
9-1551 FA 194 

Publication Date: 8/1/1999 Limit: 5 

Developing Effective Standard Operating Procedures 
For Fire & EMS 
9-1674 FA 197 

Publication Date: 12/1/1999 Limit: 5 

Personnel Accountability System Technology   Assessment 
9-1675 FA 198 

Publication Date: 12/1/1999 Limit: 5 

HaxardousMaterials Response Technology Assessment 
9-0315 FA 199 

Publication Date: 2/1/2000 Limit: 5 

Establishing A Relationship Between Alcohol And 
Casualties Of Fire 
9-1682 FA 200 

Publication Date: 10/1/1999 Limit: 5 

8 

- 

FEMA Publications Catalog 

Multiple Fatality Fires Reported To NEIRS 1994-1996
9-1690 FA 201 

Publication Date: 10/1/1999

Fire Risks For The Hard Of Hearing 
9-1686 FA 202 

Publication Date: 12/1/1999 Limit: 5 

Fire Risks For The Older Adult 
9-1687 FA 203 

Publication Date: 12/1/1999 Limit: 5 

Fire Risks For The Mobility Impaired 
9-1688 FA 204 

Publication Date: 12/1/1999 Limit: 5 

Fire Risks For The Blind Or Visually Impaired 
9-1689 FA 205 

Publication Date: 12/1/1999 Limit: 5 

I t  Can Happen Anywhere 
9-1122 FA 206 

Publication Date: 1/1/1990 

Church Threat Assessment Guide
0-9000 FA 207 

Publication Date: 1/1/1996 Limit: 5 

Juvenile Firesetter Intervention Handbook 
9-0367 FA 210 

Limit: 5 

Limit: 0 

Publication Date: 6/1/2000 Limit: 5 

Fire Fighters Fatalities In The United States In 1999
9-0377 FA 211 

Publication Date: 7/1/2000 Limit: 1 

Report On 2000 National Volunteer Fire Summit
9- 1803 FA 212 

Publication Date: 5/1/2001 Limit: 5 

Risk Hazard And Valve Evaluation(including Cd) 
9-1808 FA 213 

Publication Date: 7/1/2001 Limit: 0 

9 



FEMA Publications Catalog 

Safety And Your Tree Hang Tag 
5-0029 
FEMA 024 

Publication Date: 8/1/2000 Limit: 50 

Partnerships Against Fire 
5-0042 FEMA 078 

Publication Date: 8/1/1986 Limit: 5 

Fire Data Analysis Handbook 
9-005 1 

Publication Date: 5/6/1998 Limit: 5 

Fire Safety Door Knob Hanger English/Spanish 

FIRE DATA ANALY HB 

9-007 1 

Publication Date: 6/1/1995 Limit: 50 

Get Out And Stay Alive Video Kit 
9- 1607 

Publication Date: 7/1/1999 Limit: 0 

Get Out And Stay Alive- Attachment 

FIRE DOOR HGR ENG/SP 

GET OUT & STAY ALIVE KIT 

9-1612 GET OUT & STAY ALIVE-ATTACHMENT 

Publication Date: 7/1/1999 Limit: 0 

Get Out And Stay Alive- Question And Answer Sheet 
9-1606 GET OUT & STAY ALIVE-Q & A 

Publication Date: 6/1/1999 Limit: 0 

Winter Fires 
5-00311      L 097

Publication Date: 5/1/2001 Limit: 50 

Escape From Fire: Once You're Out, Stay Out 
5-0172 L 192 

Publication Date: 11/1/1991 Limit: 50 

Alive On Arrival Tips    for    Safe Emergency Vehicle 
Operations
5-0195 L 195 

Publication Date: 8/1/1992 Limit: 50 

10 

FEMA Publications Catalog 

Hotel & Motel Fire Safety Act 1990
5-0222 L 201 

Publication Date: 8/1/2000 Limit: 5 

Motor Vehicle Fires -- What You Need to Know 
5-0225 L 202 

Publication Date: 6/1/1999 Limit: 50 

Wildfire -Are You Prepared? 
5-0228 L 203 

Publication Date: 2/1/1993 Limit: 50 

Smoke Alarms -- What You Need To Know 
9-1075 L 220 

Publication Date: 5/6/1998 Limit: 50 

National Fire Incident Reporting System Brochure 
(NFIRS) 
9-1084 L 222 

Publication Date: 4/1/1997 Limit: 50 

Is Your Home Fire Safe Door Hanger (Victorian House) 
5-0200 L 227 

Publication Date: 5/1/1998 Limit: 50 

US Fire Administration Brochure 
9-1428 L 230 

Publication Date: 9/1/1998 Limit: 50 

Get Out And Stay Alive 
9-1533 L 234 

Publication Date: 4/1/1999 Limit: 50 

Children And Fire A Growing Concern 
9- 1037 L 236 

Publication Date: 9/1/1999 Limit: 50 

Fire Safety For Your Church:The Church Mutual 
Protection Series 
0-9001 L 238 

Publication Date: 1/1/1996 Limit: 50 

11 



FEMA Publications Catalog 

National Fire Academy Course Catalog 2002
5-0204 NFA COURSE CATALOG 2002 

Publication Date: 2/1/2002 Limit: 100 

Fire Safety Poster In English & Spanish 
9-0065 POSTER FIRE SAFETY (E)(S)

Publication Date: 12/1/1997 Limit: 50 

Sesame Street Fire Safety Station Kit 
9-1465 SESAME STREET FIRE KIT 

Publication Date: 10/1/1998 Limit: 0 

Sesame Street Fire Safety Station Kit - Spanish 
9-1464 SESAME STREET FIRE KIT-SP 

Publication Date: 12/1/1997 Limit: 0 

A Call For Community Action/interviewing Kids At Risk 
9-0366 VT CALL FOR CMNTY ACTION/INTERVIE 

Publication Date: 6/1/2000 Limit: 1 

Implementation of EMS In the Fire Service --Video 
9-1105 

Publication Date: 1/1/1997 Limit: 1 

VT EMS IN FIRE SERV. 

EARTHQUAKES 
Earthquake Hazards Reduction: Implementation of
FEMA Funding & Support 
8-0498 CPG 02-18 

Publication Date: 8/1/1985 Limit: 1 

Earthquake Hazard Reduction Series Publication List 
0-061 1 EARTHQUAKE PUBS LIST 

Publication Date: 9/1/1996 Limit: 500 

United States & Japan: Earthquake Policy Symposium 
9-1316 EARTHQUAKE SYMPOSIUM 

Publication Date: 4/1/1997 Limit: 5 

Earthquake Safety Checklist 
2-0007 FEMA 046 

Publication Date: 10/1/1985 Limit: 500 

12 

FEMA Publications Catalog 

Coping With Children's Reactions To Earthquakes & 
O t h e r Disasters 
8-0750 FEMA 048 

Publication Date: 7/1/1996 Limit: 500 

Pilot Project for Earthquake Hazard Assessment 
8-0480 FEMA 069 

Publication Date: 5/1/1985 Limit: 500 

Reducing the Risks of Nonstructural Earthquake 
Damage 
8-0486 FEMA 074 

Publication Date: 9/1/1994 Limit: 500 

Earthquake  Preparedness       for People With Disabilities 
8-0487 FEMA 075 

Publication Date: 6/1/1985 Limit: 500 

Earthquake Preparedness in High-Rise Buildings 
8-0488 FEMA 076 

Publication Date: 10/12/2000 Limit: 100 

Earthquake  Hazards Reduction Series: The Planning 
Process 
8-0489 FEMA 077 

Publication Date: 6/1/1985 Limit: 75 

Eatihquake Hazards Reduction Series: Seismic 
Considerations For Communities At Risk 
8-0922 FEMA 083 

Publication Date: 9/1/1995 Limit: 500 

Earthquake Hazards: Societal Implications, Selected 
Readings
8-0494 FEMA 084 

Publication Date: 6/1/1985 Limit: 500 

Guidebook   for  Developing School Earthquake Safety 

8-0511 FEMA 088 

Publication Date: 1/1/1990 Limit: 50 

13 

griff777
EARTHQUAKES



FEMA Publications Catalog  

Earthquake Safety Activities For Children 
8-0860 FEMA 088A 

Publication Date: 3/1/1990 Limit: 50 

Non-Technical Explanation Of The NEHRP Provisions 
8-0563 FEMA 099 

Publication Date: 5/6/1998 Limit: 500 

Family Earthquake Safety Home Hazard Hunt & Drill
2-008 FEMA 113 

Publication Date: 8/1/1986 Limit: 500 

Guide To The Application Of The 1991 NEHRP 
Provisions 
8-0627 FEMA 140 

Publication Date: 9/1/1995 Limit: 500 

Seismic Consideratons: Elementary & Secondary 
Schools 
8-0685 FEMA 149 

Publication Date: 5/1/1990 Limit: 50 

Seismic Considerations Health Care Facilities 
8-0686 FEMA 150 

Publication Date: 5/1/1990 Limit: 500 

Seismic Considerations: Hotels And Motels 
8-0687 FEMA 151 

Publication Date: 5/1/1990 Limit: 500 

Rapid Visual Screening of Buildings for Seismic 
Hazards: Handbook 
8-0696 F E M A  154 

Publication Date: 7/1/1988 Limit: 100 

Rapid Visual Screening of Buildings for Potential 
Seismic Hazards:SupportingDocuments 
8-0714 FEMA 155 

Publication Date: 9/1/1988 Limit: 500 

Typical Costs for Seismic Rehabilitation of Existing 
Buildings Vol  I
8-0697 FEMA 156 

Publication Date: 12/1/1994 Limit: 500 

14 

FEMA Publications Catalog 

Typical Costs  for  Seismic Rehabilitation of Existing 
Buildings Vol I I
8-0716 FEMA 157 

Publication Date: 9/1/1995 Limit: 500 

Tremor Troops - Earthquake Teachers Package For K- 
6th Grade 
8-0704 FEMA 159 

Publication Date: 8/1/2000 Limit: 16 

NEHRP Handbook  for The Seismic Rehabilitation of
Existing Buildings 
8-0812 FEMA 172 

Publication Date: 6/1/1992 Limit: 500 

Programs & Priorities for Seismic Rehabilitation of
Bui1dings:Supporting Report 
8-0810 FEMA 173 

Publication Date: 5/1/1989 Limit: 500 

Programs & Priorities for the Seismic Rehabilitation of
Buildings: Handbook 
8-0813 FEMA 174 

Publication Date: 5/1/1989 Limit: 500 

Estimating Losses From Future Earthquakes - Panel 
Report:A Non-Technical Summary 
8-0815 FEMA 176 

Publication Date: 6/1/1989 Limit: 500 

Estimating Losses From Future Earthquakes - Panel 
Report & Technical Background 
8-0816 FEMA 177 

Publication Date: 6/10/1989 Limit: 500 

NEHRP: Handbook For The Seismic Evaluation Of 
Existing Buildings 
8-0817 FEMA 178 

Publication Date: 6/1/1992 Limit: 500 

Landslide Loss Reduction: A Guide For State & Local  
Government Planning 
8-0840 FEMA 182 

Publication Date: 8/1/1989 Limit: 500 

15 



FEMA Publications Catalog 

Estimated Future Earthquake Losses For St. Louis City
& County, Missouri 
8-0876 FEMA 192 

Publication Date: 6/1/1990 Limit: 500 

Estimated Future Earthquake Losses For St. Louis City 
& County, Missouri -- Executive Summary 
8-0885 FEMA 192A 

Publication Date: 6/1/1990 Limit: 500 

Financial Incentives For Seismic Rehabilitation Of
Hazardous Buildings-An Agenda For Action Vol I: 
Findings, Conclusions & Recommendations 
8-0903 FEMA 198 

Publication Date: 9/1/1990 Limit: 75 

Financial Incentives For Seismic Rehabilitation Of
Hazardous Buildings - An Agenda For Action Vol2: 
State & Local Case Studies & Recommendations 
8-0909 FEMA 199 

Publication Date: 9/1/1990 Limit: 75 

Loss-Reduction Provisions Of A Federal Earthquake 
Insurance Program - Final Report 
8-0910 FEMA 200 

Publication Date: 9/1/1990 Limit: 500 

Loss-Reduction Provisions Of A Federal Earthquake 
Insurance Progmm - Summary Report 
8-091 1 FEMA 201 

Publication Date: 9/1/1990 Limit: 500 

Earthquake Resistant Construction of Electric 
Transmission & Telecommunication Facilities Serving 
The Federal Government 
8-0905 FEMA 202 

Publication Date: 9/1/1990 Limit: 500 

Collocation Impacts On The Vulnerability Of Lifelines 
During Earthquakes With Applications To The Cajon 
Pass, California - Study Overview 
8-0969 FEMA 221 

Publication Date: 10/1/1991 Limit: 500 

16 

FEMA Publications Catalog 

NEHRP Recommended Provisions For Seismic 
Regulations For New Buildings Kit -- 1994 edition 
9-1012 FEMA 222A KIT 

Publication Date: 5/1/1995 Limit: 75 

Seismic Vulnerability And Impact Of Disruption Of
Lifelines In The Conterminous United States 
8--0978 FEMA 224 (ATC 25) 

Publication Date: 9/1/1991 Limit: 500 

Inventory Of Lifelines In The Cajon Pass, California 
8-0986 FEMA 225 

Publication Date: 2/1/1992 Limit: 500 

Collocation Impacts On The Vulnerability Of Lifelines 
During Earthquakes With Applications To The Cajon 
Pass, California 
8-0988 FEMA 226 

Publication Date: 2/1/1992 Limit: 500 

A Benefit Cost Model For The Seismic Rehabilitation Of 
Buildings Vol I: A User's Manual 
8-0999 FEMA 227 VOL I 

Publication Date: 4/1/1992 Limit: 500 

A Benefit Cost Model For The Seismic Rehabilitation Of 
Buildings Vol II; Supporting Documentalion 
8-1000 FEMA 228 VOL I1 

Publication Date: 4/1/1992 Limit: 500 

Homeowners   Guide To Seismic Construction 
8-1014 FEMA 232 

Publication Date: 8/1/1998 Limit: 500 

Earthquake  Resistant Construction Of Gas &Liquid 
Fuel Pipeline Systems Serving, Or Regulated By The 
Federal Government 
8-1015 FEMA 233 

Publication Date: 7/1/1992 Limit: 500 

Seismic Rehabilitation Of Buildings-Phase I :  Issues, 
Identification  & Resolution 
8-1067 FEMA 237 

Publication Date: 5/6/1998 Limit: 500 

17 



FEMA Publications Catalog 

Earthquake Preparedness: What Evety Childcare 
Provider Should Know 
8-1086 FEMA 240 

Publication Date: 4/1/1993 Limit: 50 

Identification & Reduction Of Nonstructural Earthquake 
Hazards In School 
8-1101 FEMA 241 

Publication Date: 7/1/1993 Limit: 50 

Assessment Of The State-Of-The-Art Earthquake Loss 
Estimation Methodologies 
2-0009 FEMA 249 

Publication Date: 6/1/1994 Limit: 500 

Seismic Sleuths: A Teacher's Package For Grades 7-12 
0-0122 FEMA 253 

Publication Date: 10/1/1995 Limit: 32 

Seismic Retrofit Incentive Programs - A  Handbook For 
Local Governments 
0-0050  FEMA 254 

Publication Date: 8/1/1994 Limit: 1 

Seismic Rehabilitation Of Federal Buildings: A 
Benefit/Cost  Manual Vol I - A User's Manual 
0-0 102 FEMA 255 

Publication Date: 9/1/1994 Limit: 500 

Seismic Rehabilitaion  Of Federal Buildings: A 
Benefit/Cost  Manual Vol.II- Supporting Documentation 
0-0099 FEMA 256 

Publication Date: 9/1/1994 Limit: 500 

Seismic Safety Of Federal & Federally Assisted, Leased 
Or Regulated Building: A Progress Report 
9-0015 FEMA 260 

Publication Date: 3/1/1991 Limit: 500 

Creating A Seismic Safety Advisory Board --   - A Guide TO 
Earthquake Risk Management 
3-003 1 FEMA 266 

Publication Date: 8/1/1995 Limit: 500 

18 

FEMA Publications Catalog 

Interim  Guidelines: Evaluation, Repair, Modification, & 
Design Of Welded Steel Moment Frame Structures Kit 
9-1077 FEMA 261 KIT 

Publication Date: 8/1/1995 Limit: 500 

NationalEarthquake Hazards   Reduction Program: How 
To Design & Implement An Outreach Program For 
Small  Business 
0-0402  FEMA 272 

Publication Date: 5/1/1996 Limit: 500 

NEHRP  Guidelines For The Seismic Rehabilitation Of 
Buildings 
9-1211 FEMA 213 

Publication Date: 10/1/1997 Limit: 10 

NEHRP  Commentary On The Guidelines For The 
Seismic   Rehabilitation Of Buildings 
9-1212 FEMA 274 

Publication Date: 10/1/1997 Limit: 10 

Planning  For Seismic Rehabilitation: Societal Issues 
9-1339 FEMA 215 

Publication Date: 3/1/1998 Limit: 15 

Example Applications Of NEHRP Guidelines For 
Seismic Rehab Of Bldgs 
91484 FEMA 276 

Publication Date: 4/1/1999 

Strategy  For National Earthquake Loss Reduction 

Limit: 10 

0-0225  FEMA 280 

Publication Date: 9/1/1996 Limit: 500 

Performance  Based Seismic Design Of Buildings: An 
Action Plan For Future Studies Issue Papers 
0-0406 FEMA 283 

Publication Date: 9/1/1996 Limit: 500 

HAZUS Brochure -- The FEMA Tool For Estimating 
Earthquakes Losses 
9-1063 FEMA 287 

Publication Date: 12/1/1996 Limit: 25 

19  



FEMA Publications Catalog FEMA Publications Catalog 

Background Report: Metallurgy, Fracture Mechanics, 
Welding, Moments Connections & Frame Systems 
Behavior 
9-1083 FEMA 288 

Publication Date: 3/1/1997 Limit: 500 

Program To Reduce Earthquake Hazards Of Steel 
Moment Frame Structures: Connection Test Summaries 
9-1091 FEMA 289 

Publication Date: 6/1/1997 Limit: 500 

NEHRP Recommended Provisions For Regulations Of 
New Buildings Kit (Commentary & NEHRP Maps) 
9-1356 FEMA 302 & 303 KIT 

Publication Date: 5/1/1999 Limit: 20 

Evaluation Of Earthquake Damaged Concrete Buildings 
Basic Procedures 
9-1485 FEMA 306 

Publication Date: 5/1/1999 Limit: 5 

Evaluation Of Earthquake Damaged Concrete Buildings 
Technical Resources 
9-1486 FEMA 307 

Publication Date: 5/1/1999 Limit: 5 

Repair Of Earthquake Damaged Concrete Buildings 
9-1487 FEMA 308 

Publication Date: 5/1/1999 Limit: 5 

Seismic Rehabilitation Of Buildings --A Prestandard & 
NEHRP Maps Kit 
9-1365 

Publication Date: 1/1/1998 Limit: 10 

Promoting The Adoption & Enforcement Of Seismic 
Building Codes: Guidebook For State Earthquake & 
Mitigation Managers 
9-1319 FEMA 313 

Publication Date: 1/1/1998 Limit: 25 

Seismic Rehabilitation Of Buildings: Strategic Plan 2005 

FEMA 310 & MAPS KIT 

9-1386 FEMA 315 

Publication Date: 8/1/1998 Limit: 10 

20 

Existing School Buildings: Incremental Seismic Retrofit 
Opportunities 
9-1340 FEMA 318 

Publication Date: 3/1/1998 Limit: 1 

Case Studies: An Assessment Of The NEHRP 
Guidelines For The Seismic 
9-1652 FEMA 343 

Publication Date: 9/1/1999 Limit: IS 

Action Plan For Performane Based Seismic Design 
9-0385 FEMA 349 

Publication Date: 4/1/2000 

Recommended Seismic Design Criteria Vol I 

Limit: 10 

9-0391 FEMA 350 

Publication Date: 7/1/2000 Limit: 5 

Recommended  Seismic Design Criteria For New 
Buildings Kit 
9-1805 FEMA 350 KIT 

Publication Date: 7/1/2000 Limit: 5 

Recommended Seismic Evaluation And Upgrade Vol 2 
FEMA 351 

Publication Date: 7/1/2000 Limit: 5 

Recommended Post Earthquake Evaluation & Repair 
Criteria  For Welded Steel Moment Frames 
9-0389 FEMA 352 

Publication Date: 7/1/2000 Limit: 5 

Recommended Quality Assurance Kit Code 
9-1798 FEMA 353 KIT 

Publication  Date: 7/1/2000 Limit: 5 

A  Policy Guide To Steel Moment Frame Construction 
9-1770 FEMA 354 

Publication   Date: 11/1/2OOO Limit: 50 

Seismic Design Criteria For Steel Moment Frame 
Structures
9-1811 FEMA 355 CD 

Publication Date: 6/1/2001 Limit: 10 

21 



FEMA Publications Catalog 

Prestandard  And Commentary For The Seismic 
Rehabilitation  Of Buildings 
9-1721 FEMA 356 

Publication Date: 11/1/2000 Limit: 10 

Global Topics Report On Prestandard Seismic Rehab Of 
Bldgs 
9-1731 FEMA 351 

Publication Date: 11/1/2ooO Limit: 5 

Hazus  99 Estimated Annualized Earthquake Losses For 
The United States 
9-1150 FEMA 366 

Publication Date: 2/1/2001 Limit: 5 

NEHRP Recommended Provisions For Seismic 
Regulations - Part 1 - Provisions 
9-1813 FEMA 368 

Publication Date: 3/1/2001 Limit: 20 

NEHRP Recommended Provisions For Seismic 
Regulations - Part 2 - Commentary
9-1814 FEMA 369 

Publication Date: 3/1/2001 Limit: 20 

Earthquake Safety Tips 
8-0821 L 111 

Publication Date: 7/1/1983 Limit: 500 

Earthquake Preparedness In Apartments & Mobile 
Homes 
2-0006 L 143 

Publication Date: 9/1/1986 Limit: 500 

Seismic Safety Of Federal & Federally Assisted Or 
Regulated New Building Construction 
2-0001 L 207 

Publication Date: 2/1/1994   Limit: 0 

Reducing Risks Of Non-Structural Earthquake Damage: 
A Practical Guide 
9-0004 L 209 

Publication Date: 9/1/1994 Limit: 500 

22 

F'EMA Publications Catalog 

National Earthquake Hazards Reduction Program Five 
Year Plan For 1989-1993 
8-0432 NATL E-QUAKE H A Z5YR 

Publication Date: 5/6/1998 Limit: 500 

Preserving Resources Through Earthquake Mitigation: 
National  Earthquake Hazard Reduction Program, FY 
1993-1994
9-0025 NEHRP BIENNIAL RPT 

Publication  Date: 12/1/1994 Limit: 500 

Building For The Future, NEHRP Report To Congress 
FY 1991-1992 
8-1083 NEHRP BIENNIAL RPT 91/92 

Wication Date: 12/1/1992 Limit: 500 

Reducing The Effects Of Earthquakes In The United 
States NEHRP Report To Congress 1995-1996 
9.1072 NEHRP RF'T 95-96 

Publication  Date: 12/1/1996 Limit: 5ooo 

Earthquake Hazard Mitigation For Utility Lifeline 
Svstems 
8-1020 POI 371 

Publication Date: 6/1/1992 

Blueprint For Earthquake Survival 

Limit: 1 

8-0859 POSTER 06 

Publication Date: 9/1/1984 

Earthquake  Saftey Poster - Drop Cover & Hold 

Limit: 100 

2-0004 POSTER 14 

Publication Date: 9/4/1994 Limit: 100 

National  Earthquake Hazards Reduction Program: 
Overview, Report To The US Congress 
8-0394 USGS 918* 

Publication Date: 5/6/1998 Limit: 500 

Critical Time: Earthquake Response Planning For 
Schools & Nonstructural Earthquake Damage 
Reduction -- Video 
0-0052 VT CRITICAL TIME 

Publication Date: 5/6/1998 Limit: 5 

23 



FEMA Publications Catalog 

Earthquake Preparedness: What Every Childcare 
Provider Should Know -- Video 
0-0085 VT EQ & CHILDCARE 

Publication Date: 5/6/1998 Limit: 10 

Earthquake Preparedness: What Every Childcare 
Provider Should Know - Video (Spanish) 
0-0051

Publication Date: 5/6/1998 Limit: 5 

Reducing Nonstructural Earthquake Damage:   A 
Practical Guide For Schools -- Video 

VT EQ & CHILDCARE (S)

8-1 122 VT NON-STRUCT SCHOOL 

Publication Date: 5/6/1998 Limit: 1 

Prepare .... To Survive! Preparedness Is Your Best 
Defense Against The Ravenges Of Nature - Video 
9-1074 VT PREP TO SURVIVE - WB 

Publication Date: 11/1/1996 Limit: 1 

Schools & Earthquakes: Building Schools To Resist 
Earthquakes Video 
0-0086 VT SCHOOLS & EQUAKES 

Publication Date: 5/6/1998 Limit: 10 

Seminar On Seismic Rehabilitation Vol I 
9-1499 

Publication Date: 2/1/1999 Limit: 1 

Seminar On Seismic Rehabilitation Vol2 

VT SEISMIC REHAB VOL I 

9-1503 

Publication Date: 2/1/1999 Limit: 1 

Seminar On Seismic Rehabilitation Vol3 

VT SEISMIC REHAB VOL I1 

9-1504 

Publication Date: 2/1/1999 Limit: 1 

VT SEISMIC REHAB VOL 111 

TORNADOES 
Taking Shelter From The Storm: Building A Safe Room 
Inside Your Home -- Construction Plans & Report 
9-1363 FEMA 320 1999 EDITION 

Publication Date: 10/1/1998 Limit: 50 

24 

FEMA Publications Catalog 

Taking Shelter From The Storm Audio Kit 
9-2089 FEMA 320 AUDIO KIT 

Publication Date: 10/1/1998 Limit: 100 

Taking Shelter From The Storm- Braille 
9-1764 FEMA 320 BRAILLE 

Publication Date: 1/1/2001 Limit: 50 

Taking Shelter From The Storm Braille Kit 
9-2090 FEMA 320 BRAILLE KIT 

Publication Date: 10/1/1998 

Taking Shelter From The Storm- Cassette Tape 
9-1765 FEMA 320 TAPE 

Publication Date: 4/30/2001 Limit: 100 

BPAT- Kansas & Oklahoma Tornado 1999 

Limit: 50 

9- 1035 FEMA 342 

Limit: 3 Publication Date: 10/1/1999 

Tornado Safety Tips Fact Sheet 
0-0164 L 148 

Publication Date: 4/8/1994 Limit: 50 

Taking Shelter From The Storm Brochure 
9-1527 L 233 

Publication Date: 4/1/1999 Limit: 500 

Prepare .... To Survive? Preparedness Is Your Best 
Defense Against The Ravenges Of Nature - Video 
9-1074 VT PREP TO SURVIVE - WB 

Limit: 1 Publication Date: 11/1/1996 

FLOODS 
Design Guidelines For Flood Damage Reduction 
3-0107 FEMA 0 15 

Publication Date: 12/1/1981 Limit: 500 

Flood Insurance Study: Guidelines & Specifications For 
Study Contractors 
3-0152 FEMA 037 

Publication Date: 1/1/1995 Limit: 10 

25 

griff777
TORNADOES

griff777
FLOODS



FEMA Publications Catalog 

Elevated Residential Structures 
8-0390 FEMA 054 

Publication Date: 3/1/1984 Limit: 500 

Coastal Construction Manual 
8-0373 FEMA 055 

Publication Date: 6/1/2000 Limit: 1 

Manufactured Home Installation In Flood Hazard Areas 
8-0497 FEMA 085 

Publication Date: 9/1/1985 Limit: 500 

A Unified National Program For Floodplain 
Management 
3-0125 FEMA 100 

Publication Date: 3/1/1986 Limit: 10 

Floodproofing Non-Residential Structures 
3-0126 FEMA 102 

Publication Date: 5/1/1986 Limit: 500 

Reducing Losses In High Risk  Flood Hazard Areas: A 
Guidebook For Local Officials 
3-0131 FEMA 116 

Publication Date: 2/1/1987 Limit: 500 

Alluvial Fans: Hazards And Management 
3-0142 FEMA 165 

Publication Date: 5/1/1989 Limit: 500 

Conceptual Framework & Basic Tools For 
Implementing A Unified National Program For 
Floodplain Management 
3-0143 F E M A  168 

Publication Date: 5/1/1989 Limit: 2 

Mandatory Purchase Of Flood Insurance Guidelines 
3-0147 FEMA 186 

Publication Date: 5/1/1997 Limit: 5000 

Answers To Questions About Substantially Damaged 
Buildings 
3-0164 FEMA 2 13 

Publication Date: 5/1/1991 Limit: 500 

. 26 

FEMA Publications Catalog 

Repairing Your Flooded Home 
3-0178 FEMA 234 

Publication Date: 8/1/1992 Limit: 

  Repairing Your Flooded Home --Braille 
3-0200         FEMA 234 BRAILLE 

Publication Date: 1/1/1994 Limit: 

Repairing       Your Flooded Home - Cassette 
3-0199 FEMA 234 CASSETTE 

Publication Date: 5/6/1998 Limit: 

Repairing Your Flooded Home - Spanish 
9-0024 FEMA 234 SPANISH 

Publication Date: 9/1/1994 Limit: 

1000

1 

1 

500 

Unified National Program For Floodplain Management 
7-0321 FEMA 248 

Publication Date: 6/1/1994 Limit: 100 

Mitigation Of Flood & Erosion Damage To Residential 
Buildings In Coastal Areas 
0-0096 FEMA 257 

Publication Date: 10/1/1994 Limit: 500 

Engineering Principles & Practices For Retrofitting 
Flood Prone Residential Buildings 
9-0055 FEMA 259 

Publication Date: 1/1/1995 Limit: 2 

Managing Floodplain Development In Approximate 
Zone A Areas - - A  Guide For Obtaining & Developing 
Base (100Year) Flood Elevations 
9-0070 FEMA 265 

Publication Date: 7/171995 Limit: 500 

Protecting Floodplain Resources: A Guidebook For 
Communities 
3-0036 FEMA 268 

Publication Date: 6/1/1996 Limit: 10 

Hood Mitigation Assistance Guidance (FMA) 
9-1202 FEMA 299 

Publication Date: 8/1/1997 Limit: 25 

27 



FEMA Publications Catalog 

NFIP Interim Guidelines For State & Local Officials - 
Increased Cost Of Compliance Coverage 
9-1187 FEMA 301 

Publication Date: 9/1/1997 Limit: 50 

Addressing Your Community's Flood Problems: A Guide 
For Local Officials 
9-1 199 FEMA 309 

Publication Date: 1/1/1996 Limit: 5 

Homeowner's Guide To Retrofitting: Six Ways To 
Protect Your Home From Flooding 
9-1371 FEMA 312 

Publication Date: 6/1/1998 Limit: 5 

Above The Flood 
9-0357 FEMA 347 

Publication Date: 5/1/2000 Limit: 5 

Above The Flood: Elevating Your Floodprone House CD 
Rom 
9-0369 FEMA 347 CD 

Publication Date: 5/1/2000 Limit: 1 

Above The Flood: Elevating Your Floodprone House- 
Video 
9-0370 FEMA 347 VT 

Publication Date: 6/1/2000 Limit: 1 

Protecting Building Utilities From Flood Damage
9-0322 FEMA 348 

Publication Date: 2/1/2000 Limit: 10 

National Flood Insurance Program Revised Through 
September 23, I994 
3-0182 FIA 11 

Publication Date: 1/1/1995 Limit: 50 

Appeals, Revisions, & Amendments To National Flood 
Insurance Program Maps -- A Guide For Community 
Officials 
3-0122 FIA 12 

Publication Date: 12/1/1993 Limit: 50 

28 

FEMA Publications Catalog

Floodplain Management In The United States:An 
Assessment Report Vol I - Summary Report 
3-0167 FIA 17 

Publication Date: 5/1/1992 Limit: 50 

Floodplain Management In The United States: An 
Assessment Report Vol II -- Full Report 
3-0169 FIA 18 

Publication Date: 6/1/1992 Limit: 1

Converting The National Flood Insurance Program To 
The North American Vertical Datum Of 1988 -- 
Guidelines For Community Officials, Engineers, And 
Surveyors 
3-0170 FIA 20 

Publication Date: 6/1/1992 Limit: 50 

Ensuring That Structures Built On Fill In Or Near 
Special Flood Hazard 
3-0203 FIA TB 10-01 

Publication Date: 5/1/2001 Limit: 50 

Openings In Foundation Walls For Buildings Located In 
Special Flood Hazard Areas: Technical Bulletin 
3-0184 FIA TB 1-93 

Publication Date: 4/1/1993 Limit: 50 

Flood-Resistant Materials Requirements For Buildings 
Located In Special Flood Hazard Areas: Technical 
Bulletin 
3-0185 

Publication Date: 7/1/1993 Limit: 50 

Non-Residential Floodproofing Requirements & 
Certification For Buildings Located In Special Flood 
Hazard Areas: Technical Bulletin 
3-0186 

Publication Date: 4/1/1993 Limit: 50 

Elevator Installation  For Buildings Located  In Special 
Flood Hazard Areas: Technical Bulletin 

FIA TB 2-93 

FIA TB 3-93 

3-0187 FIA TB 4-93 

Publication Date: 4/1/1993 Limit: 50 

29 



FEMA Publications Catalog 

Free-Of-Obstruction Requirements For Buildings 
Located In Coastal High Hazard Areas: Technical 
Bulletin 
3-0188 FIA TB 5-93 

Publication Date: 4/1/1993 Limit: 50 

Below-Grade Parking Requirements For Structures 
Located In Special Flood Hazard Areas: Technical 
Bulletin 
3-0189 FIA TB 6-93 

Publication Date: 4/1/1993 Limit: 50 

Wet Floodproofing Requirements For Structures Located 
In Special Flood Hazard Areas: Technical Bulletin 
3-0202 FIA TB 7-93 

Publication Date: 12/1/1993 Limit: 50 

Corrosion Protection For Metal Connectors In Coastal 
Areas For Structures Located In Special Flood Hazard 
Areas: Technical Bulletin 
9-0302 FIA TB 8-96 

Publication Date: 8/1/1996 Limit: 50 

Design & Construction Guidance For Breakaway Walls 
9-1642 FIA TB 9-99 

Publication Date: 9/1/1999 Limit: 50 

User's Guide To Technical Bulletins Including Key 
Word/Subject Index 
3-0183 FIA TB 0-96 

Publication Date: 9/1/1999 Limit: 50 

Flash Floods & Floods... The Awesome Power! 
8-1 146 FLASHFLOODS&FLOOD 

Publication Date: 7/1/1992 Limit: 2 

Flood Program Publication & Video List 
6-0610 FLOOD PUBS/VIDEOS 

Publication Date: 12/1/1996 Limit: 100 

Use Of Flood Insurance Study (FIS) Data As Available 
Data 
9-1305 FMB 1-98 

Publication Date: 1/1/1998 Limit: 50 

30 

 FEMA Publications Catalog 

Purchase Of Flood Damaged Property 
3-0139 L 162 

Publication Date: 9/1/1988 Limit: 1000

Nothing Could Dampen The Joy Of Home Ownership 
Or Could It? - Spanish 
9-1203 L 186(S) 

Publication Date: 8/1/1997 Limit: 2 

After A Flood: The First Steps 
3-0119 L 198 

Publication Date: 8/1/1992 Limit: 1000

After A Flood, The First Steps - Braille 
3-020 1 L 198 (BRAILLE) 

Publication Date: 5/6/1998 Limit: 1 

Flood Mitigation Assistance Brochure 
9-1 100 L 221 

Publication Date: 1/1/2000 Limit: 100 

Homeowner's Guide To Retrofitting- Brochure 
9- 1640 L 235 

Publication Date: 4/20/2000 Limit: 100 

National Flood Insurance Progmm & Related 
Regulations -- Revised May I ,  1 9 9 8  
9-0038 NFIP & REL REGS 

Publication Date: 5/1/1998 Limit: 5 

National Flood Insurance Program Act Of 1967
3-0108 NFIP ACT OF 1967 

Publication Date: 8/29/1967 Limit: 10 

National Flood Insurance Program & Related 
Regulations For Floodplain Management & Flood 
Hazard Identification 
3-0124 

Publication Date: 10/1/1990 Limit: 50 

Subdivision Design In Flood Hazard Areas 
9-1222 PAS REPORT 413 

Publication Date: 8/1/1997 Limit: 0 

NFIP FLOODPLAIN MGT & FLOOD HAZAR 

31 



 
FEMA Publications Catalog 

Repairing Your Flooded Home Poster (English/Spanish) 
9-0023 POSTER 15 

Publication Date: 9/1/1994 Limit: 500 

Regulations Flood Hazard Areas Vol I .  Part 1-4
3-0010 

Publication Date: 5/6/1998 Limit: 0 

Surviving The Storm - Floods 

REG FLOOD HAZ AREA VOL 1 

9-1584 SURVIVING THE STORM - FLOODS 

Publication Date: 6/1/2001 Limit: 500 

The 100 Year Base Flood Standard & The Floodplain 
Management Executive Order 
8-0374 THE 100 YEAR 

Publication Date: 9/1/1983 Limit: 2 

Best Build I: Constructing  A Sound Coastal Home - 
Video 
9-0046 VT BEST BUILD 1 

Publication Date: 5/6/1998 Limit. 1 

Best Build II: Constructing In A Riverine Floodplain -- 
Video 
9-0047 VT BEST BUILD 2 

Publication Date: 5/6/1998 

Best Build III: Protecting A Flood-Prone Home - Video 

Limit: 1 

9-0048 VT BEST BUILD 3 

Publication Date: 5/6/1998 Limit: 1 

Flooded Again: Time To Fight Back -- Video 
9-1098 VT FLOODED AGAIN 

Publication Date: 10/1/1997 Limit: 2 

 

 

HURRICANES, TSUNAMIS 
Coping With Children 's  Reactions To Hurricanes & 
Other Disaster's -- Spanish 
8-0850 FEMA 185 (S) 

Publication Date: 10/1/1989 Limit: 500 

32 

FEMA Publications Catalog 

Against The Wind -- Protecting Your Home From 
Hurricane Wind Damage
2-0003 FEMA 247 

Publication    Date: 12/1/1993 Limit: 50 

Jason & Robin's Awesome Hurricane Adventure Video 
Kit
9-1463 FEMA 270 KIT 

Publication Date: 6/1/1996 

Hurricane Opal In Florida: A Building Performance 
Assessment 
9-0301 FEMA 281 

Limit: 1 

Publication Date: 8/1/1996 Limit: 2 

Hurricane Fran In North Carolina-Observations, 
Recommendations & Technical Guiaiznce:A Building 
Performance Assessment 

FEMA 290 9-1078 

Limit: 2 Publication Date: 3/1/1997 

Hurricane Georges In The Gulf Coast BPAT Report 
9-1488 FEMA 338 

Publication Date: 3/1/1999 Limit: 5 

Hurricane Georges In Puerto Rico Building 
Performance Assessment 
9-1521 FEMA 339 

Publication Date: 3/1/1999 Limit: 5 

Hurencanes En Puerto Rico 
9-1472 FEMA 359 

Publication Date: 1/1/1999 Limit: 5 

Hurricane Andrew In Florida-Observations, 
Recommendations & Technical Guidance: A Building 
Performance Assessment 
3-0180 FIA 22 

Publication Date: 2/1/1993 Limit: 2 

33 

griff777
HURRICANES, TSUNAMIS



FEMA Publications Catalog 

Hurricane Iniki In Hawaii-Observations, 
Recommendations & Technical Guidance: A Building 
Performance Assessment 
3-0181 FIA 23 

Publication Date: 3/1/1993 Limit: 2 

Hurricane Evacuation Kit 
9-1059 HURR EVAC KIT 

Publication Date: 5/6/1998 Limit: 1 

Survival In A Hurricane - Spanish Wallet Card 
8-0901 HURRICANE WALLET CARD (S) 

Publication Date: 5/6/1998 Limit: 500 

Safety Zips For Hurricanes 
0-0017 L 105 

Publication Date: 8/1/1993 Limit: 500 

Hurricane Floods-Safety Tips For Coastal & Inland 
Flooding 
8-0864 L 107 

Publication Date: 3/1/1992 Limit: 500 

Tsunami The Great Waves In Alaska 
8-0987 L 193 

Publication Date: 2/1/1992 Limit: 500 

Tsunami The Great Waves Of West Coast 
0-0332 L 194 

Publication Date: 2/1/1992 Limit: 500 

Hurricane Safety Tips 
8-1091 L 204 

Publication Date: 6/1/1993 Limit: 250 

Hurricane Action Guidelines For Senior Citizens 
8-0440 L 212 

Publication Date: 6/1/1995 Limit: 500 

Survival In A Hurricane -- English Wallet Card 
8-0900 L 232 

Publication Date: 11/1/1981 Limit: 500 

34 

F'EMA Publications Catalog 

Stormworthy! Medical Buildings And Hurricanes 
9-1184 L 254 

Publication Date: 10/1/2000 Limit: 30 

This Hurricane Season May Be The Busiest Yet 
9-1549 THIS HURRICAN SEASON 

Publication Date: 9/1/1999 Limit: 100 

Hurricane, Prepare to Survive - Closed Captioned Video 
K i t

9-1061 

Publication Date: 5/6/1998 Limit: 1 

Hurricane, Prepare to Survive - Open Captioned Video 
Kit 
9-1062 

Publication Date: 8/1/1992 Limit: 1 

Hurricane Watch: Preparing For The Uncertain - Video 
9-0060 VT HURRICAN WATCH 

Publication Date: 5/1/1995 Limit: 1 

Hurricane: It's Not Just Another Storm! - Video 
8-0950 

Publication Date: 5/6/1998 Limit: 2 

Hurricane: It's Not Just Another Storm! - 3/4 Video 
9-1056 

Publication Date: 5/6/1998 Limit: 1 

Storm Alert For Nursing Homes - Video 
9-1315 VT STORM ALERT 

Publication Date: 5/6/1998 Limit: 1 

Storm Watch: Hurricane Preparedness For Hospitals 
Video 

VT HURR CLS CAP KIT 

VT HURR OPN CAP KIT 

VT ITS NOT JUST A STORM 

VT ITS NOT JUST STORM 3/4

2-001 1 VT STORM WATCH 

Publication Date: 5/6/1998 Limit: 1 

DAM SAFETY 

35 

griff777
DAM SAFETY



FEMA Publications Catalog 

Water Control Infrastructure, National Inventory of 
Dams 1993-1994 - CD Rom 
0-0081 DAM SAFETY CD ROM 

Publication Date: 1/1/1996 Limit: 50 

National Dam Safety Program Publication List 
6-06 1 1 DAM SAFETY PUBS 

Publication Date: 12/1/1996 Limit: 100 

Safety of Non-Federal Dams: A Review of the Federal 
Role 
8-0386 FEMA 031 

Publication Date: 11/1/1982 Limit: 25 

Emergency Action Planning Guidelines For Dams 
8-0459 FEMA 064 (UR) 

Publication Date: 10/1/1998 Limit: 5 

Federal Guidelines For Dam Safety 
8-0047 FEMA 093 

Publication Date: 11/1/1998 Limit: 5 

Guidelines for Dam Safety: Selecting & Accommodating 
Inflow Design Floods 
8-0445 FEMA 094 

Publication Date: 10/1/1998 Limit: 25 

Water Control Infrastructure, National Inventory of 
Dams 1992 
8-1134 FEMA 245 VOL I 

Publication Date: 10/1/1993 Limit: I00 

National Dam Safety Program: A Progress Report 1994- 
1995, Volume I 
0-0095 FEMA 284 

Publication Date: 9/1/1996 Limit: 25 

National Dam Safety Program: A Progress Report 1994- 
1995 Volume II
0-0092 FEMA 285 

Publication Date: 9/1/1996 Limit: 5 

36 

FEMA Publications Catalog 

Hodel State Dam Safety Program 
9-1338 FEMA 316 

Publication Date: 3/1/1998 Limit: 2 

Hazard Potential Class System For Dams 
9-1425  FEMA 333 

Publication Date: 10/1/1998 Limit: 10 

National Dam Safety Program Act Implementation Plan 
1997 

9-1303 FEMA 334 

Publication Date: 9/1/1997 Limit: 5 

1997 Update Report On Review Of State Non-Federal 
Dam Safety Programs Volume I 

9-1426 FEMA 335 

Publication    Date: 10/1/1998 Limit: 1 

1997 Update Report On Review Of State Non-Federal 
Dam Safety Programs Volume I1  

1427 FEMA 336 

Publication Date: 10/1/1998 Limit: 1 

Dam Safety Biennial Report 1996 & 1997 
1449 FEMA 337 

Publication Date: 11/1/1998 Limit: 5 

Dam Seepage Monitoring-Systems Kit- CD & Attachment 
9-1800 FEMA 371 KIT 

Publication   Date: 6/1/2001 Limit: 25 

Progress Through Partnerships: National Dam Safety 
Program 
9-0382 L 246 

Publication    Date: 7/1/2000 Limit: 10 

Progress Through Partnerships: The National Dam 
Safety Program FY 1998-1999 
9-0312 PROGRESS THROUGH PARTNERSHIPS: THE 

Publication Date: 2/1/2000 Limit: 10 

Dam Safety: Emergency Action Planning For Dams 
9-0311

Publication Date: 1/1/2000 Limit: 5 

VT DAM SAFETY: EMER ACTION PLAN FO 

37 



FEMA Publications Catalog 

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 
Handbook Of Chemical Hazard Analysis Procedures 
With Disk (ARCHIE) 
8-080 1 

Publication Date: 10/10/1990 Limit: 5 

Northwest Fire-Fighters Mortality Study 1945-1989 
5-0165 FA 105 

Publication Date: 9/1/1991 Limit: 5 

Non-Destructive Testing & Field Evaluation of Chemical 
Protective Clothing 
5-0166 FA 106 

Publication Date: 9/1/1991 Limit: 5 

Evaluating the Comfort, Fit, Function & Integrity of 
Chemical Protective Suits 
5-0167 FA 107 

Publication Date: 9/1/1991 Limit: 5 

Physiologic Field Evaluation of Hazardous Materials 
Protective Ensembles 
5-0168 FA 109 

Publication Date: 9/1/1991 Limit: 5 

Hazardous Materials Response Technology Assessment 

CHEM HAZlARCHIE 3.5 KIT 

9-03 15 FA 199 

Publication Date: 2/1/2000 Limit: 5 

Preparedness For Hazardous Materials Emergencies In 
Railyards: Guidance For Railroads & Adjacent 
Communities 
8-0958 FEMA 218 

Publication Date: 9/1/1991 Limit: 20 

Transport Of Radioactive Materials: Questions & 
Answers About Incident Response 
8-1013 FEMA 358 

Publication Date: 3/1/2000 Limit: 25 

38 

FEMA Publications Catalog 

Hazardous Material Exercise Evaluation Methodology: 
Evaluation Forms 
8-0990 HM EEM EVALUATION FORMS 

Publication Date: 2/1/1992 Limit: 50 

Hazardous Material Exercise Evaluation Methodology: 
Manual 
8-0991 HM EEM MANUAL 

Publication Date: 2/1/1992 Limit: 50 

Simulation Techniques For Hazardous Material 
Exercises 
8-0952 L 190 

Publication Date: 9/1/1991 Limit: 50 

Hazardous Materials Emergency Planning Guide 
8-0601 NRT 01 

Publication Date: 3/1/1987 Limit: 25 

Criteria For Review Of Hazardous Materials Emergency 
Plans 
8-0693 NRT 01A 

Publication Date: 5/1/1988 Limit: 25 

Developing A Hazardous Materials Exercise Program: A 
Handbook For State & Local Officials 
8-0899 NRT 02 

Publication Date: 9/1/1990 Limit: 10 

EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS 
Emergency Alert System 
8-0948 CPG 01-40 

Publication Date: 6/1/1996 Limit: 5 

Emergency Alert System - A  Program Guide For State & 
Local Jurisdictions 
9-1619 CPG 0141 

Publication Date: 6/1/1996 Limit: 5 

Emergency Incident Rehabilitation 
5-0191 FA 114 

Publication Date: 7/1/1992 

39 

Limit: 5 

griff777
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

griff777
MATERIALS

griff777
EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS



FEMA Publications Catalog 

Emergency Procedures For Employees With Disabilities 
In Office Occupancies 
9-004 1 FA 154 

Publication Date: 6/1/1995 Limit: 5 

Emergency Procedures For Employees With Disabilities 
In Office Occupancies - Spanish 
0-0396 FA 154 S 

Publication Date: 4/1/1996 Limit: 5 

Family Disaster Plan Graphics Displays 
8-1137 FAMILY DIS GRAPH DIS 

Publication Date: 4/10/1996 Limit: 0 

Design Guidelines For Flood Damage Reduction 
3-0107 FEMA 015 

Publication Date: 12/1 / 198 1 Limit: 500 

Floodproofing Non-Residential Structures 
3-0126 FEMA 102 

Publication Date: 5/1/1986 Limit: 500 

Emergency Management Guide For Business & Industry 
8-0628 FEMA 141 

Publication Date: 10/111993 Limit: 10 

Mitigafion Of Flood & Erosion Damage To Residential 
Buildings In Coastal Areas 
0-0096 FEMA 257 

Publication Date: 10/1/1994 Limit: 500 

Before Disaster Strikes 
9-1 125 FEMA 291 

 Publication Date: 5/1/1997 Limit: 50 

Before Disaster Strikes - Spanish 
9-1137 FEMA 291 S 

Publication Date: 5/1/1997 Limit: 10 

Taking Shelter From The Storm: Building A Safe Room 
Inside Your Home -- Construction  Plans & Report 
9-1363 FEMA 320 1999 EDITION 

Publication Date: 10/1/1998 Limit: 50 

40 

FEMA Publications Catalog 

Taking Shelter From The Storm Audio Kit 
9-2089 FEMA 320 AUDIO KIT 

PubLicationDate: 10/1/1998 Limit: 100 

Taking Shelter From The Storm- Braille 
1764 FEMA 320 BRAILLE 

Publication Date: 1/1/2001 Limit: 50 

Taking Shelter From The Storm Braille Kit 
9-2090 FEMA 320 BRAILLE KIT 

Publication Date: 10/1/1998 Limit: 50 

Taking Shelter From The Storm- Cassette Tape 
9-I765 FEMA 320 TAPE 

Publication Date: 4/30/2001 Limit: 100 

Julia & Robbie - The Disaster Twins 
9-   1555 FEMA 344 

Publication Date: 8/1/1999 Limit: 500 

Julia & Robbie - The Disaster Twins - Spanish Version 
9-0387 FEMA 344 (S) 

Publication Date: 8/1/2000 Limit: 0 

Protecting Building Utilities From Flood Damage
9-0322 FEMA 348 

Publication Date: 2/1/2000 Limit: 10 

Criteria For Preparation & Evaluation Of Radiological 
Emergency Response Plans 
9-0354 FEMA REP 01 REV 1 SUPP 2 

Publication Date: 4/1/1996 Limit: 10 

Criteria For Preparation & Evaluation Of Radiological 
Emergency Response Plans 
9-0353 

Publication Date: 7/1/1996 Limit: 10 

Criteria For Preparation & Evaluation Of NVC Power 
Plants 
8-0833 

Publication Date: 9/1/1988 

FEMA REP 01 REV 1 SUPP 3 

FEMA REP 01 SUPP 1 

Limit: 5 

41 



FEMA Publications Catalog 

Criteria For Preparation & Evaluation Of Radiological 
Emergency Response Plans & Preparedness In Support 
Of Nuclear Power Plant - Criteria For Utility Offsite 
Planning & Preparedness 
8-0724 FEMA REP Ol/NUREG 0654 

Publication Date: 3/1/1987 Limit: 5 

Guide  for Developing State Tribal 
9-1597 FEMA REP 05 REV 2 

Publication Date: 4/1/1999 Limit: 5 

Application Of The I-DYNEV System To Compute 
Estimates Of  Evacuation Travel Time At Nuclear Power 
Stations 
8-0467 FEMA REP 08 

Publication Date: 12/1/1984 Limit: 5 

Radiological Emergency Preparedness Exercise Manual 
8-0979 FEMA REP 14 

Publication Date: 9/1/1991 Limit: 5 

Radiological Emergency Preparedness Exercise 
Evaluation Methodologv (EEM) 
8-0974 FEMA REP 15 

Publication Date: 9/1/1991 Limit: 5 

Emergency Response Resource Guide: For Nuclear 
Power Plant Emergencies - NUREG 1442 
8-1030 FEMA REP 17 REV 1 

Publication Date: 7/1/1992 Limit: 5 

Statements Of Consideration For FEMA REP 14 & 
FEMA REP 15 
8-0998 FEMA REP 18 

Publication Date: 5/6/1998 Limit: 5 

Emergency Management Proposed Legislation: A 
Framework For Action 
9-1354 FRAMEWORK FOR ACTION 

Publication Date: 1/1/1998 Limit: 100 

Are You Ready? - Audio Cassette 
8-1022 H 34 AUDIO CASSETTE 

Publication Date: 5/6/1998 Limit: 5 

42 

FEMA Publications Catalog

Are You Ready? -- Braille Part I 
8-1025 H 34 BRAILLE PT I 

Publication Date: 3/1/1992 Limit: 5 

Are You Ready? Part II - Braille 
8-1088 H 34 BRAILLE P t I1 

Publication Date: 3/1/1992 Limit: 5 

Good Ideas Book- How People & Communities Are 
Preparing For Disaster 
8-1 108 K 81 

Publication Date: 3/1/1992 Limit: 2 

Emergency Broadcast System Brochure 
8-0214 L 093 

Publication Date: 7/1/1992 Limit: 50 

Emergency Preparedness Checklist (English) 
8-0963 L 154 (ENGLISH) 

Publication Date: 8/1/1993 Limit: 50 

Emergency Preparedness Checklist Mobile Impaired 
8-1017 L 154 (MOB IMP) 

Publication Date: 9/1/1995 Limit: 25 

Emergency Preparedness Checklist (Spanish) 
8-1026 L 154 (SPANISH) 

Publication Date: 9/1/1992 Limit: 25 

Your Family Disaster Supplies Kif 
8-0941 L 189 (ENGLISH) 

Publication Date: 9/29/2000 Limit: 25 

Your Family Disaster Supplies Kit (Spanish) 
8-1004 L 189 (SPANISH) 

Publication Date: 5/1/1992 Limit: 25 

Your Family Disaster Plan (English) 
8-0954 L 191 (ENGLISH) 

Publication Date: 9/1/1991 Limit: 100 

43 



FEMA Publications Catalog 

Your Family Disaster Plan (Spanish) 
8-0996 L 191 (SPANISH) 

Publication Date: 12/1/1991 Limit: 25 

Helping Children Cope With Disaster (English) 
8-1034 L 196 (ENGLISH) 

Publication Date: 3/1/1998 Limit: 25 

Helping Children Cope With Disaster (Spanish) 
8-1111 L 196 (SPANISH) 

Publication Date: 7/1/1993 Limit: 25 

Food And Water In An Emergency 
9--   0044 L 210 

Publication Date: 11/1/1996 Limit: 25 

Radiological Emergency Preparedness (REP) Program 
Brochure 
9-1312 L 225 

Publication Date: 1011/2000 Limit: 5 

Reduce Your Risk For Natural Disaster 
0-0227 L 231 

Publication Date: 6/1/2001 Limit: 500 

Taking Shelter From The Storm Brochure 
9-1527 L 233 

Publication Date: 4/1/1999 Limit: 500 

Terrorism Preparedness And Response 
9-1767 L 255 

Publication Date: 3/1/2001 Limit: 500 

Disaster Preparedness & Mitigation Library Volume I 
I997 edition, CD-Rom 
9-1451 MIT LIB BLUE VOLl 1997 

Publication Date: 1/1/1997 Limit: 1 

Disaster Preparedness & Mitigation Library Volume II
1998 edition, CD-Rom 
9-1443 MIT LIBRARY VOL2 1998 

Publication Date: 11111998 Limit: 1 

44 

FEMA Publications Catalog 

Operative Guidance Memoranda & Related Documents 
8-0870 OPERATIVE GUIDE MEMO 

Publication Date: 3/ 1 / 1990 Limit: 5 

Partnerships In Preparedness: A Compendium Of 
Exemplary Practices In Emergency Management 
Volume I 
0-0358 PARTNERSHIPS IN PREP VOLl 

Publication Date: 12/1/1995 Limit: 10 

Partnerships In Preparedness: A Compendium Of 
Exemplary Practices In Emergency Management 
Volume II
9-1113 PARTNERSHIPS IN PREP VOL2 

Publication Date: 5/1/1997 Limit: 10 

Partnerships In Preparedness: A Compendium Of 
Exemplary Practices In Emergency Management 
Volume III
9-1417 PARTNERSHIPS IN PREP VOL3 

Publication Date: 10/1/1998 Limit: 10 

State & Local Guide For An Hazard Emergency 
Operations Planning 
9-1051 SLG 101 

Publication Date: 9/1/1996 Limit: 100 

Guide For All Hazard Emergency Operations Planning 
Kit 
9-1793, SLG 101 KIT 

Publication Date: 4/1/2001 Limit: 10 

Guide For All Hazard Emergency Operations Planning 
Chapter 6 Terrorism 
9- 1792 

Publication Date: 4/1/2001 Limit: 5 

Radiological Emergency Planning & Preparedness In 
Support Of Commercial Nuclear Power Plants-Report 
To The President 

SLG 101, CHAPTER 6 

7-0011 SUPPORT COMM NUCLEAR PP 

Publication Date: 6/1/1980 Limit: 1 

45 



FEMA Publications Catalog 

FEMA Survival Spots - Public Service 
Announcements -- CD Rom 
9-1080 SURVIVAL SPOTS - CD 

Publication Date: 5&998 Limit: 10 

FEMA Survival Spots - Public Service 
Announcements -- Script Jackets 
9-1 130 SURVIVAL SPOT-SCRIPT 

Publication Date: 5/6/1998 Limit: 10 

Surviving The Storm - Floods 
9-1584 SURVIVING THE STORM - FLOODS 

Publication Date: 6/1/2001 Limit: 500 

Existing Schools: Their Future - Upgraded 
Schoolhouses With Fallout Protection 
8-0232 TR 53 

Publication Date: 101111968 Limit: 10 

Protected Educational Facilities In Found 
Space:Converting Noneducational Spaces Into Safe 
Environments 
8-0250 TR 78 

Publication Date: 5/1/1973 Limit: 200 

Prepare... . To Survive! Preparedness Is Your Best 
Defense Against The Ravenges Of Nature - Video 
9-1074 VT PREP TO SURVIVE - WB 
Publication Date: 11/1/1996 Limit: 1 

RESPONSE AND RECOVERY 
   The Presidents Action Plan For Recovery From The 

January 1998 Ice Storms: Maine, New Hampshire, New 
York & Vermont 
9- 1323 

Publication Date: 2/1/1998 Limit: 20 

When You Return To A Storm Damaged Home 
8-0383 DAP 16 

ACTION PLAN FOR ICE STORMS 

Publication Date: 9/1/1999 Limit: 100 

46 

 

FEMA Publications Catalog 

Emergency Response Guidebook 
8-0660 EMERGENCY GUIDEBOOK 

Publication Date: 1/1/1996 - Limit: 1 

Individual & Family Grant Program Handbook -- Kit 
9-1053 FEMA 207 KIT 

Publication Date: 10/1/1995 Limit: 5 

Federal Response Plan: Executive Overview Brochure 
8-1087 FEMA 229 (1) 

Publication Date: 4/1/1999 Limit: 20 

Disaster Assistance: A Guide To Recovery Programs 
0-0181 FEMA 229 (4) 

Publication Date: 12/1/2000 

Repairing Your Flooded Home 
3-0178 FEMA 234 

Publication Date: 8/1/1992 Limit: 1000

Repairing Your Flooded Home - Braille 
3-0200 FEMA 234 BRAILLE 

Publication Date: 1/1/1994 Limit: 1 

Repairing Your Flooded Home - Cassette 
3-0199 FEMA 234 CASSETTE 

Publication Date: 5/6/1998 Limit: 1 

Repairing Your Flooded Home - Spanish 
9-0024 FEMA 234 SPANISH 

Publication Date: 9/1/1994 Limit: 500 

Guide To Federal Aid In Disasters 
9-0042 FEMA 262 

Publication Date: 6/1/1997 Limit: 125 

After Disaster Strikes 
9-1124 FEMA 292 

Publication Date: 5/1/1997 Limit: 50 

After Disaster Strikes - Spanish 
9-1138 FEMA 292 S 

Publication Date: 5/1/1997 Limit: 10 

Limit: 50 

47 

griff777
RESPONSE AND RECOVERY



FEMA Publications Catalog 

Flood Mitigation Assistance Guidance (FMA) 
9-1202 FEMA 299 

Publication Date: 8/1/1997 Limit: 25 

Public Assistance Policy Digest 
9-1416 FEMA 321 

Publication Date: 10/1/1998 Limit: 300 

Public Assistance Guide 
9-1633 FEMA 322 

Publication Date: 9/ 1 / 1999 Limit: 200 

Public Assistance Applicant Handbook 
9-1613 FEMA 323 

Publication Date: 9/1/1999 Limit: 200 

Public Assistance Debris Management Guide 
9-1567 FEMA 325 

Publication Date: 1/1/1999 Limit: 100 

Public Assistance Fact Sheet/English 
9-1553 FEMA 328 

Publication Date: 9/1/1999 Limit: 1000

Public Assistance Fact Sheet/Spanish 
9-1554 FEMA 328 (S) 

Publication Date: 9/1/1999 Limit: 1000

Federal Radiological Emergency Response Plan 
5-0500 FRERP 

Publication Date: 5/1/1996 Limit: 10 

Federal Response Plan - Including Changes 
7-003 1 FRP 1999 ED 

Publication Date: 4/1/1992 Limit: 25 

After A Flood: The First Steps 
3-0179 L 198 

Publication Date: 8/1/1992 Limit: 1000

After A Flood, The First Steps -- Braille 
3 -020 1 

Publication Date: 5/6/1998 Limit: 1 

L 198 (BRAILLE) 

48 

FEMA Publications Catalog 

When Disaster Strikes ... Donations Are Needed. .. How 
You Can Help 
9-0211  L 217 

Publication Date: 9/1/1999 Limit: 300 

Como Usted Puede Agudar 
9-1815 L 217 (S) 

Publication Date: 7/1/2001 Limit: 300 

President's Long-Term Recovery Plan For The March 
1998 Floods - Alabama 
9- 1349 RECOVERY PLAN FOR AL-1998 

Publication Date: 4/1/1998 Limit: 25 

Resident's Long-Term Recovery Action Plan For The 
1997-1998 Winter Storms: Florida 
9-1366 RECOVERY PLAN FOR FL-WINTER STORM 

Publication Date: 5/1/1998 Limit: 25 

President's Long-Term Recovery Action Plan For The 
March 1998 Georgia Floods 
9-1350 RECOVERY PLAN FOR GA-1998 FLOODS 

Publication Date: 4/1/1998 Limit: 25 

President's Long-Term Recovery Action Plan For Puerto 
Rico 
9-1479 RECOVERY PLAN FOR PR 

Publication Date: 9/1/1998 Limit: 25 

President's Long-Term Recovery Report Puerto Rico - 
Spanish 
9-1546 

Publication Date: 9/1/1998 Limit: 50 

RECOVERY PLAN FOR PR (S) 

 RESEARCH REPORTS 
America Burning Report 

AMERICA BURN REPORT 

Publication Date: 9/7/1972 Limit: 1 

Capability Assessment For Readiness- National Report 
CAR REPORT 

5-0125 

9-1317 

Publication Date: 1/1/1999 Limit. 250 

49 

griff777
RESEARCH REPORTS



FEMA Publications Catalog 

Residential Fire Sprinklers Retrofit Demonstration 
Project:Multifamily Structures Case Studies 
5-0124 FA 090 

Publication Date: 9/1/1989 Limit: 5 

Report Of Operation Urban Wildfire Task Force 
5-0194 FA 115 

Publication Date: 7/1/1992 Limit: 5 

Civil Unrest - Recommendations For Organization & 
Operations During Civil Disturbance 
5-0345 FA 142 

Publication Date: 2/1/1994 Limit: 5 

Confined Space Rescue On SS Gem State - Technical 
Rescue Incident Report 
9-0250 FA 163A 

Publication Date: 11/1/1990 Limit. 5 

Derailment Of The Sunset Limited vTechnical Rescue 
Incident Report 
9-025 1 FA 163B 

Publication Date: 9/22/1993 Limit: 5 

Search & Rescue Operations Following Northridge 
Earthquake 
9-0252 FA 163C 

Publication Date: 1/1/1994 Limit: 5 

Search & Rescue Operations in Georgia During Major 
Floods 
9-0253 FA 163D 

Publication Date: 7/1/1994 Limit: 5 

Search & Rescue Operations in California During 
Flooding 
9-0254 FA 163E 

Publication Date: 1/1/1995 Limit: 5 

The Crash Of Two Subway Trains On The Williamsbug 
Bridge 
9-0255 FA 163F 

Publication Date: 6/1/1995 Limit: 5 

50 

FEMA Publications Catalog 

Fire Death Rate Trends 
9-1126 FA 169 

Publication Date: 6/1/1997 Limit: 5 

Report On Tire Fires 
9-1502 FA 187 

Publication Date: 2/1/1999 Limit: 5 

Multiple Fatality Fires Reported To NEIRS 1994-1996 
9-1690 FA 201 

Publication Date: 10/1/1999 Limit: 5 

Exemplary Practices In Emergency Management:City Of 
Dothan/Houston County, Alabama 
6-0173 FEMA 118 

Publication Date: 2/1/1987 Limit: 100 

Exemplary Practices In Emergency Managernent:North 
Dakota "Boys State" Emergency Simulation - A Public- 
Private Experience 
6-0175 FEMA 121 

Publication Date: 2/1/1987 Limit: 100 

Resource Management: A Historical Perspective 
7 - 0 0 6 0 FEMA 167 

Publication Date: 5/1/1989 Limit: 1 

Exemplary Practices In Fire Services & Emergency 
Management:City Of Amarillo & Potter, TX 
6-0404 FEMA 204 

Publication Date: 9/1/1990 Limit: 500 

Utah Multihazards Planning Demo - A  Case Study 
8-0936 FEMA 212 

Publication Date: 4/1/1991 Limit: 500 

The Oklahoma City Bombing Report 
9-0300 FEMA 277 

Publication Date: 8/1/1996 Limit: 1 

Hurricane Opal In Florida: A Building Performance 
Assessment 
9-0301 FEMA 281 

Publication Date: 8/1/1996 Limit: 2 

51 



FEMA Publications Catalog 

Hum'cane Fran In North Carolina-Observations, 
Recommendations & Technical Guidance:A Building 
Performance Assessment 
9-1078 FEMA 290 

Publication Date: 3/1/1997 Limit: 2 

Hurricane Georges In The Gulf Coast BPAT Report
9-1488 FEMA 338 

Publication Date: 3/1/1999 Limit: 5 

Hurricane Georges In Puerto Rico Building 
Performance Assessment 
9-1521 FEMA 339 

Publication Date: 3/1/1999 Limit: 5 

Hum'cane Andrew In Florida-Observations, 
Recommendations & Technical Guidance: A Building 
Performance Assessment 
3-0180 FIA 22 

Publication Date: 2/1/1993 Limit: 2 

Hurricane Iniki In Hawaii-Observations, 
Recommendations & Technical Guidance: A Building 
Performance Assessment 
3-0181 FIA 23 

Publication Date: 3/1/1993 Limit: 2 

National Fire Incident Reporting System Brochure 
(NFIRS) 
9-1084 L 222 

Publication Date: 4/1/1997 Limit: 50 

Coping With Catastrophe: Building An Emergency 
Management System To Meet People's Needs In Natural 
& Manmade Disasters -NAPA Report 
0-0376 NAPA REPORT 

Publication Date: 2/1/1993 Limit: 0 

Effects Of Nuclear Weapons 
8-0264 NUCLEAR WEAPONS 

Publication Date: 1/1/1977 Limit: 1 

52 

FEMA Publications Catalog 

RehousingHollywood - Results Of The 1997 Design 
Competition 

1154 REHOUSING HOLLYWOOD 

PublicationDate: 1/1/1997 Limit: 25 

Multihazards And Architecture 
8-0574 TR 20 (VOL 1B) 

Publication Date: 7/1/1986 Limit: 20 

Design Modification Studies 
8-0230 TR 51 

Publication Date: 4/1/1968 Limit: 10 

Incorporating Information From Comprehensive 
Hurricane Evacuation & Property Loss Studies Into 
Emergency Programs 
8-1002 WILSON REPORT 

Publication Date: 12/1/1990 Limit: 500 

Would The Insects Inherit The Earth?" And Other 
Subjects Of Concern To Those Who Worry About 
Nuclear War 
8-0663 WOULD INSECTS INHERI 

Publication Date: 6/1/1984 Limit: 200 

EDUCATIONAL MATERIALS 
Emergency Management Institute Catalog of Activities 
FY 1998-1999 
8-1113 

Publication Date: 9/1/2000 Limit: 500 

EMI Resident Course Schedule - FY 1999 
3--0220 

Publication Date: 11/1/1998 Limit: 10 

Directory Of National Community Fire Prevention & 
Educalional Programs 
5-0128 FA 092 

Publication Date: 4/1/1993 Limit: 5 

Emergency Vehicle Driver Training 
54163 FA 110 

Publication Date: 4/1/1996 Limit: 5 

EM1 COURSE CATALOG 2001 

EM1 RESIDENT COURSE SCHED FY 2001 

53 

griff777
EDUCATIONAL MATERIALS



FEMA Publications Catalog 

Leadership In Public Fire Safety Education: The Year 
2000 & Beyond 
5-0334 FA 135 

Publication Date: 6/1/1993 Limit: 5 

NJF/ACPP: Fire Service Guide to Juvenile Firesetter 
Early lntervention 
6-0517 FA 146 

Publication Date: 6/1/1994 Limit: 5 

National Juvenile Firesetter/Arson Control & 
Prevention: Trainer's Guide 
6-0515 FA 149 

Publication Date: 6/1/1994 Limit: 5 

Technical Rescue Program Development Manual 
5-0003 FA 159 

Publication Date: 2/1/1996 Limit: 5 

Guidebook for Developing School Earthquake Safety 
Program 
8-0511 FEMA 088 

Publication Date: 1/1/1990 Limit: 50 

Earthquake Safety Activities For Children 
8-0860 FEMA 088A 

Publication Date: 3/1/1990 Limit: 50 

How To Help Children After A Disaster: A Guidebook 
For Teachers 
8-0985 FEMA 219 

Publication Date: 11/1/1991 Limit: 50 

School Intervention Following A Critical Incident: 
Project Cope 
8-0983 FEMA 220 

Publication Date: 11/1/1991 Limit: 200 

Earthquake Preparedness: What Every Childcare 
Provider Should Know 
8-1086 FEMA 240 

Publication Date: 4/1/1993 Limit: 50 

54 

FEMA Publications Catalog 

Disaster Preparedness For Children - Coloring Book 
8-1123 FEMA 243 

Limit: 50 Publication Date: 10/ 1/I1  993 

Disaster Prepardness Coloring Book - Spanish 
9-0396 FEMA 243(SPANISH) 

Publication Date: 10/1/1993 Limit: 50 

Seismic Sleuths: A Teacher's Package For Grades 7-12 
0 - 0 1 2 2  FEMA 253 

Publication Date: 10/1/1995 

Existing School Buildings: Incremental Seismic Retrofit 
Opportunities 

Limit: 32 

9-1340 FEMA 318 

Limit: 1 Publication Date: 3/1/1998 

Degrees At A Distance Brochure 
6-0411   L 155 

Publication Date: 7/7/2000 Limit: 25 

Emergency Planning Course Brochure 
6-0426 L 180 

Publication Date: 9/1/1998 Limit: 500 

Course Brochure For Retrofitting Floodprone
Residential Structures 
0-0401 L 214 - COURSE BROCHURE 

Publication Date: 6/1/1997 Limit: 1 

Applied     Practices Series Brochure 
9-1178 L 224 

Publication Date: 5/6/1998 Limit: 25 

Naltional Fire Academy Course Catalog 2002 
5-0204 NFA COURSE CATALOG 2002 

Publication  Date: 2/1/2002 Limit: 100 

Rapid Assess Planning Workshop Emer Man Resource 
Guide

1-0045 RG 250.7 B 

Publication Date: 9/1/1995 Limit: 30 

55 



FEMA Publications Catalog 

Sesame Street Fire Safety Station Kit 
9-1465 SESAME STREET FIRE KIT 

Publication Date: 10/1/1998 Limit: 0 

Sesame Street Fire Safety Station Kit - Spanish 
9- 1464 SESAME STREET FIRE KIT-SP 

Publication Date: 12/1/1997 Limit: 0 

Children & Trauma - The Schools Response Video 
8-0981 VT CHILDREN & TRAUMA 

Publication Date: 5/6/1998 Limit: 10 

Adventure Of Disaster Dudes Video Kit 
8-0799 VT DISASTER DUDE KIT 

Publication Date: 10/7/1993 Limit: 2 

POSTERS 
Blueprint For Earthquake Survival 
8-0859 POSTER 06 

Publication Date: 9/1/1984 Limit: 100 

Earthquake Saftey Poster - Drop Cover & Hold 
2-0004 POSTER 14 

Publication Date: 9/4/1994 Limit: 100 

Repairing Your Flooded Home Poster (English/Spanish) 
9-0023 POSTER 15 

Publication Date: 9/1/1994 Limit: 500 

Fire Safety Poster In English & Spanish 
9-0065 POSTER FIRE SAFETY (E)(S) 

 Publication Date: 12/1/1997 Limit: 50 

VIDEOS . 

Jason & Robin's Awesome Hurricane Adventure Video 
Kit 
9-1463 FEMA 270 KIT 

Publication Date: 6/1/1996 Limit: 1 

56 

FEMA Publications Catalog 

Project Impact - Changing The Way America Deals 
With Disaster Video 5 Min 
9- 1481 PI AMERICA DEALS VT-5 M M  

Publication Date: 1/1/1999 Limit: 5 

Project Impact Continuous Play Video 
L1461 PI AMERICA DEALS VT-CONT 

Publication Date: 1/1/1999 Limit: 5 

Project Impact Partnerships Are The Foundation Video 
9-1677 

Publication Date: 1/1/2001 Limit: 5 

PI PARTNERSHIPS ARE THE FOUNDATION 

Best Build I: Constructing A Sound Coastal Home - 
Video 
9-0046    VT BEST BUILD 1 

Publication Date: 5/6/1998 Limit: 1 

Best Build II: Constructing In A Riverine FloodPlain - 
Video 
9-0047 VT BEST BUILD 2 

Publication Date: 5/6/1998 Limit: 1 

Best Build III: Protecting A Flood-Prone Home - Video 
9-0048 VT BEST BUILD 3 

Publication Date: 5/6/1998 

Children & Tmuma - The Schools Response Video 

Limit: 1 

8-098 1 

Publication Date: 5/6/1998 Limit: 10 

Critical Time: Earthquake Response Planning For 
Schools & Nonstructural Earthquake Damage 
Reduction -- Video 
0-0052 VT CRITICAL TIME 

Publication Date: 5/6/1998 Limit: 5 

Adventure Of Disaster Dudes Video Kit 
8-0799  VT DISASTER DUDE KIT 

Publication Date: 10/7/1993 Limit: 2 

Disaster: How America Responds - Video 
0-0107 VT DISASTER: AMERICA 

Publication         Date: 4/1/1994 Limit: 5 

VT CHILDREN & TRAUMA 

57 

griff777
POSTERS

griff777
VIDEOS



FEMA Publications Catalog 

Earthquake Preparedness: What Every Childcare 
Provider Should Know - Video 
0-0085 VT EQ & CHILDCARE 

Publication Date: 5/6/1998 Limit: 10 

Earthquake Preparedness: What Every Childcare 
Provider Should Know -- Video (Spanish) 
0-005 1 

Publication Date: 5/6/1998 Limit: 5 

Flooded Again: Time To Fight Back - Video 
9-1098 VT FLOODED AGAIN 

Publication Date: 10/1/1997 Limit: 2 

Grafton, Il: A Mitigalion Success Story 
9-1683 

Publication Date: 11/1/1999 Limit: 2 

Historic Preservation Video 
9-1581 VT HISTORIC PRESERVATION 

Publication Date: 5/1/1991 Limit: 2 

Hurricane, Prepare to Survive - Closed Captioned Video 
Kit 

VT EQ & CHILDCARE (S) 

VT GRAFTON, IL: A MITIGATION SUCCESS 

9-1061 

Publication Date: 5/6/1998 Limit: 1 

Hurrcane, Prepare to Survive - Open Captioned Video 
Kit 
9-1062 

Publication Date: 8/1/1992 Limit: 1 

Hurricane Watch: Preparing For The Uncertain - Video 
9-0060 VT HURRICAN WATCH 

Publication Date: 5/1/1995 Limit: 1 

Hurricane: It’s Not Just Another Storm! - Video 
8-0950 

Publication Date: 5/6/1998 Limit: 2 

Hurricane: It’s Not Just Another Storm! - 3/4 Video 
9-1056 

Publication Date: 5/6/1998 Limit: 1 

VT HURR CLS CAP KIT 

VT HURR OPN CAP KIT 

VT ITS NOT JUST A STORM 

VT ITS NOT JUST STORM 314 

58 

FEMA Publications Catalog 
~ 

Multihazard  Preparedness & Mitigation Public Service 
Announcements - 3/4 Video Kit 
0-0110 VT MULTIHAZARD KIT 3/4 

Publication Date: 1/1/2001 

Reducing Nonstructural Earthquake Damage: A 
Practical Guide For Schools -- Video 

Limit: 1 

8-1 122 VT NON-STRUCT SCHOOL 

Limit: 1 Publication Date: 5/6/1998 

Prepare.... To Survive! Preparedness Is Your Best 
Defense Against The Ravenges Of Nature -- Video 
9- 1074 VT PREP TO SURVIVE - WB 

Limit: 1 Publication Date: 11/1/1996 

Schools & Earthquakes: Building Schools To Resist 
Earthquakes Video 
0-0086 VT SCHOOLS & EQUAKES 

Publication Date: 5/6/1998 

Secondary Devices - The Rules Have Changed - Video 

Limit: 10 

9- 1224 VT SECONDARY DEVICES 

Limit: 1 Publication Date: 5/6/1998 

Seminar On Seismic Rehabilitation Vol 1 
9-1499 

Publication Date: 2/1/1999 

Seminar On Seismic Rehabilitation Vol 2 
9- 1503 VT SEISMIC REHAB VOL II 

Publication Date: 2/1/1999 

VT SEISMIC REHAB VOL I 

Limit: 1 

Limit: 1 

Seminar On Seismic Rehabilitation Vol 3 
9 -1504 

Publication Date: 2/1/1999 

Storm Alert For Nursing Homes - Video 

VT SEISMIC REHAB VOL III 

Limit: 1 

9-1315 VT STORM ALERT 

Limit: 1 Publication Date: 5/6/1998 

Storm Watch: Hurricane Preparedness For Hospitals 
Video 
2-0011 VT STORM WATCH 

Publication Date: 5/6/1998 Limit: 1 

59 



FEMA Publications Catalog; 

Emergency Response To Criminal & Terroristic 
Incidents - Video 
8-0665 VT TERRORISMC 

Publication Date: 5/6/1998 Limit: 1 

Voices Of Wisdom:Seniors Cope With Disaster-Video 
(This tape has been developed by the State of CA. 
Department of Mental Health for use by trained mental 
health providers.) 
8-1132 VT VOICES OF WISDOM-ENGLISH 

Publication Date: 5/6/1998 Limit: 1 

Voices Of Wisdom - Seniors Cope With Disaster 
(Spanish) 
8-1131 VT VOICES OF WISDOM-SPANISH 

Publication Date: 5/6/1998 Limit: 1 

MITIGATION 
Post-Hazard Mitigation Planning Guide For State & 
Local Governments 
8-0569 DAP 12 

Publication Date: 9/1/1990 Limit: 25 

An Integrated Approach To Natural Hazard Mitigation 
9-0022 FEMA 261 

Publication Date: 2/1/1995 Limit: 500 

Report On Costs & Benefits Of Natural Hazard 
Mitigation 
9-1099 FEMA 294 

Publication Date: 7/1/1997 Limit: 25 

Multi-Hazard Identification & Risk Assessment Kit 
(Book & Addendum) 
9-0350 FEMA 300 KIT 

Publication Date: 12/1/1998 Limit: 3 

Property Acquisition Handbook In Local Communities 
9-1444 FEMA 317 

Publication Date: 10/1/1998 Limit: 10 

60 

FEMA Publications Catalog 

Historic Preservation CD 
9-1559 FEMA 327 

Publication Date: 41 1 / 1999 Limit: 5 

Protecting Business Operations - 2nd Report On Cost & 
Benefits 
9-1391 FEMA 331 

Publication Date: 8/1/1998 

Hazard Mitigation Grant Program Desk Reference 

Limit: 10 

9-1033 FEMA 345 

Limit: 20 Publication Date: 10/1/1999 

FEMA-ASFPM Mitigation Success Stories 
9-1656 FEMA-ASFPM MITIGATION SUCCESS STOR 

Limit: 0 Publication Date: 10/1/1999 

Hazard Mitigation Grant Program - Brochure 
8-0883 L 169 

Publication Date: 2/1/1996 Limit: 500 

National Mitigation Strategy Brochure 
9-1097 L 223 

Limit: 10 Publication Date: 5/1/1997 

Community Relations - Partnerships  That Work 
9-1351 L 226 

Publication Date: 4/1/1998 Limit: 500 

National Mitigation Strategy - Partnerships For Building 
Safer Communities 
0-0404 NATL MIT STRATEGY 

Publication Date: 12/1/1995 

Report & Commentary On Pre-Disaster Mitigation
Volume I 

Limit: 30 

9- 1346 PRE-DISAST MITIGATION VO1 

Publication Date: 3/30/1998 Limit: 5 

Report & Commentary On Pre-Disaster Mitigation 
Volume II 
9- 1347 PRE-DISAST MITIGATION V02 

Limit: 5 Publication Date: 2/9/1998 

61 

griff777
MITIGATION



FEMA Publications Catalog 

PROJECT IMPACT 
Disasters Don't Have To Be Disastrous 
9-1513 

Publication Date: 3/1/1999 Limit: 25 

Project Impact - Changing The Way America Deals 
With Disaster Video 5 Min 

DISASTERS DON'T HAVE TO BE DISASTRO 

9-1481 PI AMERICA DEALS VT-5 M M  

Publication Date: 1/1/1999 Limit: 5 

Project Impact Continuous Play Video 
9-1461 PI AMERICA DEALS VT-CONT 

Publication Date: 1/1/1999 Limit: 5 

Project Impact Banner Instructions & Guidelines 
9-1489 PI BANNER 

Publication Date: 3/24/1999 Limit: 1 

Project Impact Black & White Logo Slick 
9-1491 PI BLACK/WHITE LOGO SLICK 

Publication Date: 2/1/1999 Limit: 10 

Project Impact Brochure 
9-1337 PI BROCHURE 

Publication Date: 7/1/1998 Limit: 250 

Project Impact Business Fact Sheet 
9-1496 PI BUSINESS FACT SHEET 

Publication Date: 10/10/1999 Limit: 250 

Project Impact Fact Sheet - All Participating 
Communities List 
9-1470 PI COMMUNITIES LIST 

Publication Date: 1/22/2001 Limit: 250 

Project Impact Earthquakes- Prevention Power Ad Slick 
9-1734 

Publication Date: 1/29/2001 Limit: 10 

Project Impact Floods- Prevention Power Ad Slick 

PI EARTHQUAKES PREVENTION AD SLICK 

9-1735 

Publication Date: 1/29/2001 Limit: 10 

PI FLOODS PREVENTION POWER AD SLICK 

62 

FEMA Publications Catalog 

Project Impact - Building A Disaster Resistant 
Community Guidebook 
9-5552 PI GUIDEBOOK 

Publication Date: 7/1/1998 Limit: 50 

Project Impact - Building A Disaster Resistant 
Community Spanish Guidebook 
9-5557 PI GUIDEBOOK- SPANISH 

Publication Date: 2/9/1989 Limit: 2 

Project Impact Hurricanes- Prevention Power Ad Slick 
9-1737 

Publication Date: 1/29/2001 Limit: 10 

Project Impact Label I 13/16 X 4 
9-1740 PI LABEL I 13/16 X 4 

Publication Date: 3/1/2001 Limit: 250 

Project Impact Label 2 3/4 X 6 

PI HURRICANES PREVENTION POWER AD 

9-1739 

Publication Date: 3/1/2001 Limit: 250 

Project Impact Logo Disc With EPS & CMYK Color 
Separations 
9-1498 PI LOGO DISK 

Publication bate: 3/31/1991 Limit: 5 

Making Your Community Disaster Resistant-Media 
Partner Guide 
9-15% PI MEDIA PARTNER GUIDE 

Publication Date: 6/1/1999 Limit: 25 

Project Impact- Changing The Way America Deals With 
Disaster 
9-1600 PI MITIGATION PHOTOS 

Publication Date: 7/1/1999 Limit: 100 

Project Impact Nascar Postcards 

PI LABEL 2 3/4 X 6 

9-1698 PI NASCAR POSTCARDS 

Publication Date: 9/1/2000 Limit: 50 

Project  Impact Nascar Posters 
9-1697 PI NASCAR POSTERS 

Publication Date: 9/1/2000 Limit: 50 

63 

griff777
PROJECT IMPACT



FEMA Publications Catalog 

Project Impact Partner Logo Slick 
9-1530 PI PARTNER LOGO 

Publication Date: 9/25/1999 Limit: 10 

Project Impact Partnerships Are The Foundation Video 
9-1677 

Publication Date: 1/1/2001 Limit: 5 

Project Impact Powerpoint Presentation 
9-1493 PI POWERPOINT ON DISC 

Publication Date: 2/17/1999 Limit: 2 

Preparing For Natural Disasters: A Business Perspective 

PI PARTNERSHIPS ARE THE FOUNDATION 

9-1560 PI PREP NATURAL DISASTER 

Publication Date: 4/1/1999 Limit: 100 

Project Impact Fact Sheet - Regional Contacts 
9-1326 PI REGIONAL CONTACTS LIST 

Publication Date: 2/15/2000 Limit: 250 

Project Impact Background Fact Sheet-Resources 
9-141 1 PI RESOURCES SHT 

Publication Date: 2/1/2000 Limit: 25 

Project Impact Spring Break Kit Folder 
9-1741 

Publication Date: 9/1/2000 Limit: 100 

Project Impact Tornadoes- Prevention Power Ad Slick 

PI SPRING BREAK KIT FOLDER 

9-1736 

Publication Date: 1/29/2001 Limit: 10 

Turning The Tide In Flood Control: American City & 
Company Reprint 

PI TORNADOES PREVENTION POWER AD S 

9-1528 PI TURNING THE TIDE 

Publication Date: 12/1/1998 Limit: 50 

Project Impact Wildfires- Prevention Power Ad Slick 
9-1738 

Publication Date: 1/29/2001 Limit: 10 

PI WILDFIRES PREVENTION POWER AD SL 

64 

FEMA Publications Catalog 

Building Disaster Resistant Communities 
9-1785 PREVENTION POSTCARD 

Publication Date: 4/1/2001 Limit: 50 

The Calm Before The Storm; Modem Homes Magazine; 
Jan/Feb 2000 
9-0323 THE CALM BEFORE THE STORM 

Publication Date: 2/1/2000 Limit: 100 

MISCELLANEOUS 
USFA Technical Reports Series Collection No. 1 6/99- 
CD ROM 
9-1601 

Publication Date: 7/1/1999 Limit: 0 

Emergency Management Institute Catalog of Activities 
FY 1998-1999 
8-1113 E M ICOURSE CATALOG 2001 

Publication Date: 9/1/2000 Limit: 500 

FEMA Publications Catalog 

CD ROM- USFA TECHNICAL REPORTS 

0-7045 FEMA 020 

Publication Date: 4/1/2000 Limit: 20 

Inventory Of Lifelines In The Cajon Pass, California
8-0986 FEMA 225 

Publication Date: 2/1/1992 Limit: 500 

Ready To Serve The Nation 
7-0015 L 106 

Publication Date: 9/1/1984 Limit: 1 

Disaster Driving: Safety Tips For Motorists 
0-0203 L 116 

Publication Date: 9/1/1994 Limit: 1000

This Is The Federal Emergency Management Agency 
(FEMA) 
0-0058 L 135 

Publication Date: 3/1/1996 Limit: 10000

65 

griff777
MISCELLANEOUS



FEMA Publications Catalog 

Disaster Public Information Catalog 
8-0822 L 164 

Publication Date: 8/1/1995 Limit: 150 

Developing Volunteer Resources Brochure 
6-0425 L 181 

Publication Date: 9/1/1990 Limit: 500 

Sound Control In Buildings 
8-0252 TR 80 

Publication Date: 11/1/1973 Limit: 200 

CAMERA COPIES 
Children 's Disaster Preparedness Coloring Book - 
Camem Ready Material (Spanish) 
0-0 180 F E M A  2 4 3  ( S )  ( C C )  K I T  

Publication Date: 11/1/1994 Limit: 1 

Emergency Preparedness Checklist - Camera Ready Kit 
0-0057

Publication Date: 8/26/1994 Limit: 1 

Emergency Preparedness Checklist - Camem Ready Kit 
(Spanish) 
0-0146 L 154 (CC) (S) KIT 

Publication Date: 8/12/1992 Limit: 1 

Emergency Preparedness Checklist For The Mobility 
Impaired - Camera Ready Kit 
0-0154 

Publication Date: 7/23/1992 Limit: 1 

Your Family Disaster Supplies Kit - Camera Ready Kit

L 154 (CC) (ENG) KIT 

L 154 (M.IMP CC) KIT 

0-0144 L 189 (CC) (E) KIT 

Publication Date: 6/14/1991 Limit: 1 

Your Family Disaster Supplies Kit- Camera Ready Kit 
(Spanish) 
0-0143 L 189 (CC) (S) KIT 

Publication Date: 6/2/1992 Limit: 1 

66 

FEMA Publications Catalog 

Your Family Disaster Plan - Camera Ready Kit 
0-0083 L 191 (CC) (E) KIT

Publication Date: 9/1/1991 Limit: 1 

Your Family Disaster Plan - Camera Ready Kit (Spanish) 
0-0 142 L 191 (CC) (S) KIT 

Publication Date: 3/16/1992 Limit: 1 

Helping Children Cope With Disaster - Camera Ready 
Kit 
0-0084 L 196 (CC) (E) KIT 

Publication Date: 12/1/1994 Limit: 1 

Helping Children Cope With Disaster - Camera Ready 
Kit (Spanish) 

L 196 (CC) (S) KIT 0-0141 

Limit: 1 Publication Date: 9/7/1993 

Food & Water In An Emergency - Camera Ready Kit 
9-1462 L 210 (CC) KIT 

Publication Date: Limit: 1 

67 

griff777
CAMERA COPIES



FEMA Publications Catalog: Index 

A 
A Call For Community Action / interviewing  
Kids At Risk 

A Policy Guide To Steel Moment Frame 
Construction 

A Profile of the Rural Fire Problem in the 
United States 

A Unified National Program For Floodplain 
Management 

Above The Flood 

Above The Flood: Elevating Your 
Floodprone House CD Rom 

Above The Flood: Elevating Your 
Floodprone House- Video 

Action Plan For Performance Based Seismic 
Design 

Adventure Of Disaster Dudes Video Kit 

Adventure Of Disaster Dudes Video Kit 

After A Flood, The First Steps -- Braille 

After A Flood, The First Steps -- Braille 

After A Flood: The First Steps 

After A Flood: The First Steps 

After Disaster Strikes 

After Disaster Strikes - Spanish 

After The Fire -Return To Normal-Spanish 

After The Fire: Returning To Normal 

Against The Wind -- Protecting Your Home 
From Hurricane Wind Damage 

Alive On Arrival: Tips for Safe Emergency 
Vehicle Operations 

Alluvial Fans: Hazards And Management 

America At Risk 

America Burning Report

America Burning Report 

68 

12 

21 

7 

26 

28 

28 

28 

21 

56 

57 

31 

48 

31 

48 

47 

47 

1 

1 

33 

10 

26 

1 

1 

49 

FEMA Publications Catalog Index 
~ 

America Burning Revisited 

An Integrated Approach To Natural Hazard 
Mitigation 

Answers To Questions About Substantially 
Damaged Buildings 

Applied Practices Series Brochure 

Are You Ready? -- Audio Cassette 

Are You Ready? -- Braille Part I 

Are You Ready? Part II- Braille 

Arson In The United States 

Arson Prosecution Issues And Strategies 

Arson Victims: Suggestions for a System 
Response 

B 
Basic Tools & Resources for Fire 
Investigators: A Handbook 

Before Disaster Strikes 

Before Disaster Strikes - Spanish 

Best Build I: Constructing A Sound Coastal 
Home -- Video 

Best Build I: Constructing A Sound Coastal 
Home -- Video 

Best Build  II: Constructing In A Riverine 
Floodplain -- Video 

Best Build  II: Constructing In A Riverine 
Floodplain -- Video 

Best Build III:Protecting A Flood-Prone 
Home -- Video 

Best Build  III: Protecting A Flood-Prone 
Home -- Video 

1

60 

26 

55 

42 

43 

43 

7 

1 

7 

3 

40 

40 

57 

32 

57 

32 

57 

32 

Blueprint For Earthquake Survival 56 

Blueprint For Earthquake Survival 23 

BPAT- Kansas & Oklahoma Tornado 1999                25 

Building Disaster Resistant Communities 65 

69 

griff777
Index



FEMA Publications Catalog Index 

Building For The Future, NEHRP Report To 
Congress Fy 1991-1992 

C 
Capability Assessment For Readiness- 
National Report 

Case Studies: An Assessment Of The 
NEHRP Guidelines For The Seismic 

Children & Trauma - The Schools Response 
Video 

Children & Trauma - The Schools Response 
Video 

Children And Fire A Growing Concern 

Church Threat Assessment Guide 

Coastal Construction Manual 

Community Relations - Partnerships That 
Work 

Como Usted Puede Agudar 

Coping With Children's Reactions To 
Earthquakes & Other Disasters 

Course Brochure For Retrofitting 
Floodprone Residential Structures 

Criteria For Preparation & Evaluation Of 
NVC Power Plants 

Criteria For Review Of Hazardous Materials 
Emergency Plans 

D 
Dam Safety Biennial Report 1996 & 1997 

Dam Safety: Emergency Action Planning 
For Dams 

Dam Seepage Modtoring-Systems Kit- CD 
& Attachment 

Degrees At A Distance Brochure 

Derailment Of The Sunset Limited - 
Technical Rescue Incident Report 

Derailment Of The Sunset Limited - 
Technical Rescue Incident Report 

70 

23 

49 

21 

56 

57 

11 

9 

26 

61 

49 

13 

55 

41 

39 

37 

37 

37 

55 

6 

50 

FEMA Publications Catalog Index 

Design & Construction Guidance For 
Breakaway Walls 

Design Guidelines For Flood Damage 
Reduction 

Design Guidelines For Flood Damage 
Reduction 

Design Modification Studies 

Developing Effective Standard Operating 
Procedures For Fire & EMS 

Developing Volunteer Resources Brochure 

Directory Of National Community Fire 
Prevention & Educational Programs 

Directory Of National Community Fire 
Prevention & Educational Programs 

Disaster Assistance: A Guide To Recovery
Programs 

Disaster Driving: Safety Tips For Motorists 

Disaster Prepardness Coloring Book - 
Spanish 

Disaster Preparedness For Children -- 
Coloring Book 

Disaster Public Information Catalog 

Disaster: How America Responds -- Video 

Disasters Don't Have To Be Disastrous 

E 
Earthquake Hazard Mitigation For Utility 
Lifeline Systems 

Earthquake Hazard Reduction Series 
Publication List 

Earthquake Hazards Reduction Series: The
Planning Process 

Earthquake Hazards Reduction: 
Implementation of FEMA Funding & Support 

Earthquake Hazards: Societal Implications, 
Selected Readings 

71 

30 

40 

25 

53 

8 

66 

2 

53 

47 

65 

55 

55 

66 

57 

62 

23 

12 

13 

12 

13 

griff777
Index



FEMA Publications Catalog Index 

Earthquake Preparedness for People With 
Disabilities 

Earthquake Preparedness In Apartments & 
Mobile Homes 

Earthquake Preparedness in High-Rise 
Buildings 

Earthquake Preparedness: What Every 
Childcare Provider Should Know 

Earthquake Preparedness: What Every 
Childcare Provider Should Know 

Earthquake Safety Activities For Children 

Earthquake Safety Activities For Children 

Earthquake Safety Checklist 

Earthquake Safety Tips 

Earthquake Saftey Poster - Drop Cover & 
Hold 

Earthquake Saftey Poster - Drop Cover & 
Hold 

Effects Of Nuclear Weapons 

Elevated Residential Structures 

Emergency Action Planning Guidelines For 
Dams 

Emergency Alert System 

Emergency Broadcast System Brochure 

Emergency Incident Rehabilitation 

Emergency Management Guide For Business 

Emergency Management Institute Catalog of 
Activities FY 1998-1999 

Emergency Management Institute Catalog of 
Activities FY 1998-1999 

Emergency Management Proposed 
Legislation: A Framework For Action 

Emergency Medical Services Management 
Resource Directory 

& Industry 

13 

22 

13 

54 

18 

54 

14 

12 

22 

56 

23 

52 

26 

36 

39 

43 

39 

40 

53 

65 

42 

3 

72 

FEMA Publications Catalog Index 

Emergency Medical Services Recruitment & 
Retention Management 

Emergency Planning Course Brochure 

Emergency Preparedness Checklist - Camera 
Ready Kit 

Emergency Preparedness Checklist - Camera 
Ready Kit (Spanish) 

Emergency Preparedness Checklist (English) 

Emergency Preparedness Checklist (Spanish) 

Emergency Preparedness Checklist Mobile 
Impaired 

Emergency Response Guidebook 

Emergency Response To Criminal & 
Terroristic Incidents - Video 

Emergency Vehicle Driver Training 

Emergency Vehicle Driver Training 

EMIResident Course Schedule - FY 1999 

EMI Resident Course Schedule - FY 1999 

EMS Safety Techniques & Applications 

Ensuring That Structures Built On Fill In Or 
Near Special Flood Hazard 

Escape From Fire: Once You're Out, Stay 
out 

Establishing A Relationship Between 
Alcohol And Casualties Of Fire 

Establishing An Arson Strike Force 

Evaluation Of Earthquake Damaged 
Concrete Buildings Basic Procedures 

Example Applications Of NEHRP 
Guidelines For Seismic Rehab Of Bldgs 

Existing School Buildings: Incremental 
Seismic Retrofit Opportunities 

Existing School Buildings: Incremental 
Seismic Retrofit Opportunities 

Exty And Hydro's Activity Book 

73 

5 

55 

66 

66 

43 

43 

43 

47 

60 

53 

3 

1 

53 

4 

29 

10 

8 

2 

20 

19 

55 

21 

8 

griff777
Index



FEMA Publications Catalog Index 

F 
Family Disaster Plan Graphics Displays 

Family Earthquake Safety Home Hazard 
Hunt & Drill 

Federal Guidelines For Dam Safety 

Federal Radiological Emergency Response 
Plan 

Federal Response Plan - Including Changes 

Federal Response Plan: Executive Overview 
Brochure 

FEMA Publications Catalog 

FEMA Survival Spots - Public Service 
Announcements -- CD Rom 

FEMA Survival Spots - Public Service 
Announcements -- Script Jackets 

FEMA-ASFPM Mitigation Success Stories 

Fire & Emergency Service: Hearing 
Conservation Program Manual 

Fire And Emergency Medical Services 
Ergonomics 

Fire Data Analysis Handbook 

Fire Death Rate Trends 

Fire Death Rate Trends 

Fire Department Community Manual: Basic 
System Concepts & Equipment 

Fire Fighters Fatalities In The United States 
In 1999 

Fire In The United States 1 1 th Edition 

Fire Risks For The Blind Or Visually 
Impaired 

Fire Risks For The Hard Of Hearing 

Fire Risks For The Mobility Impaired 

Fire Risks For The Older Adult 

Fire Safety Door Knob Hanger 
English / Spanish 

74 

40 

14 

36 

48 

48 

47 

65 

46 

46 

61 

3 

5 

10 

51 

7 

5 

9 

8 

9 

9 

9 

9 

10 

FEMA Publications Catalog Index 

Fire Safety For Your Church: The Church 
Mutual Protection Series 

Fire Safety Poster In English & Spanish 

Fire Safety Poster In English & Spanish 

Firefighter Autopsy Protocol 

Flash Floods & Floods ...  The Awesome 
Power! 

Flood Mitigation Assistance Brochure 

Flood Mitigation Assistance Guidance (FMA) 

Flood Mitigation Assistance Guidance (FMA) 

Flood Program Publication & Video List 

Flooded Again: Time To Fight Back -- Video 

Flooded Again: Time To Fight Back -- Video 

Floodproofing Non-Residential Structures 

Floodproofing Non-Residential Structures 

Food & Water In An Emergency - Camera 
Ready Kit 

Food And Water In An Emergency 

G 
Get Out And Stay Alive 

Get Out And Stay Alive- Attachment 

Get Out And Stay Alive- Question And 
Answer Sheet 

Get Out And Stay Alive Video Kit 

Global Topics Report On Prestandard 
Seismic Rehab Of Bldgs 

Good Ideas Book- How People & 
Communities Are Preparing For Disaster 

Grafton, Il: A Mitigation Success Story 

Guide For All Hazard Emergency 
Operations Planning Chapter 6 Terrorism 

Guide For All Hazard Emergency 
Operations Planning Kit 

Guide for Developing State Tribal 

75 

11 

56 

12 

5 

30 

31 

27 

48 

30 

32 

58 

26 

40 

67 

44 

11 

10 

10 

10 

22 

43 

58 

45 

45 

42 

griff777
Index



FEMA Publications Catalog Index 

Guide To Federal Aid In Disasters 

Guide to Funding Alternatives For Fire & 
EMS Departments 

Guide To The Application Of The 1991 
NEHRP Provisions 

Guidebook for Developing School 
Earthquake Safety Program 

Guidebook for Developing School 
Earthquake Safety Program 

H 
Handbook Of Chemical Hazard Analysis 
Procedures With Disk (ARCHIE) 

Handbook On Women In Firefighting 

Hazard Mitigation Grant Program - Brochure 

Hazard Mitigation Grant Program Desk 
Reference 

Hazard Potential Class System For Dams 

Hazardous Material Exercise Evaluation 
Methodology: Evaluation Forms 

Hazardous Material Exercise Evaluation 
Methodology: Manual 

Hazardous Materials Emergency Planning 
Guide 

Hazardous Materials Response Technology 
Assessment 

Hazardous Materials Response Technology 
Assessment 

Hazus 99 Estimated Annualized Earthquake 
Losses For The United States 

HAZUS Brochure -- The FEMA Tool For 
Estimating Earthquakes Losses 

Health And Safety Issues Of The Female 
Emergency Responder 

Heat Transfer Model For Fire Fighters 
Protective Clothing 

Helping Children Cope with Disaster - 
Camera Ready Kit 

76 

47 

4 

14 

13 

54 

38 

3 

61 

61 

37 

39 

39 

39 

8 

38 

22 

19 

5 

8 

67 

F'EMA Publications Catalog Index 

Helping Children Cope With Disaster - 
Camera Ready Kit (Spanish) 

Helping Children Cope With Disaster 
(English) 

Helping Children Cope With Disaster 
(Spanish) 

Historic Preservation CD 

Historic Preservation Video 

Home Fire Protection Fire Sprinkler Systems 

Homeowner's Guide To Retrofitting- 
Brochure 

Homeowners Guide To Seismic Construction 

Hotel & Motel Fire Safety Act 1990 

How To Help Children After A Disaster: A 
Guidebook For Teachers 

Hurencanes En Puerto Rico 

Hurricane Action Guidelines For Senior 
Citizens 

Hurricane Evacuation Kit 

Hurricane Floods-Safety Tips For Coastal & 
Inland Flooding 

Hurricane Georges In Puerto Rico Building 
Performance Assessment 

Hurricane Georges In Puerto Rico Building 
Performance Assessment 

Hurricane Georges In The Gulf Coast BPAT 

Hurricane Georges In The Gulf Coast BPAT 
Report 

Hurricane Opal In Florida: A Building 
Performance Assessment 

Hurricane Opal In Florida: A Building 
Performance Assessment 

Hurricane Safety Tips 

Hurricane Watch: Preparing For The 
Uncertain - Video 

Report 

77 

67 

44 

44 

61 

58 

1 

31 

17 

11 

54 

33 

34 

34 

34 

52 

33 

33 

52 

33 

51 

34 

35 

griff777
Index



FEMA Publications Catalog Index 

Hurricane Watch: Preparing For The 
Uncertain - Video 

Hurricane, Prepare to Survive - Closed 
Captioned Video Kit 

Hurricane, Prepare to Survive - Closed 
Captioned Video Kit 

Hurricane, Prepare to Survive - Open 
Captioned Video Kit 

Hurricane, Prepare to Survive - open 
Captioned Video Kit 

Hurricane: It's Not Just Another Storm! -- 
3/4 Video 

Hurricane: It's Not Just Another Storm! -- 
3/4 Video 

Hurricane: It's Not Just Another Storm! -- 
Video 

Hurricane: It's Not Just Another Storm! -- 
Video 

I
Implementation of EMS In the Fire Service 

Implementation of EMS In the Fire 
Service -- Video 

Implementation Of EMS In The Fire Service 
Kit 

Individual & Family Grant Program 
Handbook -- Kit 

Inventory Of Lifelines In The Cajon Pass, 
California 

Inventory Of Lifelines In The Cajon Pass, 
California 

Investigating City Characteristics & 
Residential Fire Rates 

Is Your Home Fire Safe Door Hanger 
(Victorian House) 

It Can Happen Anywhere 

J 

78 

58 

58 

35 

35 

58 

35 

58 

58 

35 

6 

12 

6 

47 

17 

65 

7 

11 

9 

FEMA Publications Catalog Index 

Jason & Robin's Awesome Hurricane 
Adventure Video Kit 

Jason & Robin's Awesome Hurricane 
Adventure Video Kit 

Julia & Robbie - The Disaster Twins 

Julia & Robbie - The Disaster Twins - 
Spanish Version 

Juvenile Firesetter Intervention Handbook 

L 
Leadership In Public Fire Safety Education: 
The Year 2000 & Beyond 

Leadership In Public Fire Safety Education: 
The Year 2000 & Beyond 

M 
Making Your Community Disaster Resistant- 
Media Partner Guide 

Mandatory Purchase Of Flood Insurance 
Guidelines 

Manufactured Home Installation In Flood 
Hazard Areas 

Model State Dam Safety Program 

Motor Vehicle Fires -- What You Need to 
Know 

Multi-Hazard Identification & Risk 
Assessment Kit (Book & Addendum) 

Multihazards And Architecture 

Multiple Fatality Fires Reported To NEIRS 
1994-1996

Multiple Fatality Fires Reported To NEIRS 
1994-1996

N 
National Dam Safety Program Act 
Implementation Plan 1997 

National Dam Safety Program Publication 
List 

79 

33 

56 

41 

41 

9 

4 

54 

63 

26 

26 

37 

11 

60 

53 

51 

9 

37 

36 

griff777
Index



FEMA Publications Catalog Index 

National Dam Safety Program: A Progress 
Report 1994-1995 Volume II

National Dam Safety Program: A Progress 
Report 1994-1995, Volume I 

National Fire Academy Course Catalog 2002 

National Fire Academy Course Catalog 2002 

National Fire Incident Reporting System 
Brochure (NFIRS) 

National Fire Incident Reporting System 
Brochure (NFIRS) 

National Flood Insurance Program Act Of 
1967 

National Flood Insurance Program Revised 
Through September 23, 1994 

National Juvenile Firesetter/ Arson Control 
& Prevention: User's Guide 

National Mitigation Strategy Brochure 

NEHRP Guidelines For The Seismic 
Rehabilitation Of Buildings 

NEHRP Handbook for The Seismic 
Rehabilitation of Existing Buildings 

NEHRP: Handbook For The Seismic 
Evaluation Of Existing Buildings 

New Technologies In Vehicle Extrication 

NJF/ACPP: Fire Service Guide to Juvenile 
Firesetter Early Intervention 

NJF/ACPP: Fire Service Guide to Juvenile 
Firesetter Early Intervention 

Non-Technical Explanation Of The NEHRP 
Provisions 

Northwest Fire-Fighters Mortality Study 

Northwest Fire-Fighters Mortality Study 

Nothing Could Dampen The Joy Of Home 
Ownership Or Could It? -- Spanish 

O

1945-1989 

1945- 1989 

80

36 

36 

12 

55 

52 

11 

31 

28 

4 

61 

19 

15 

15 

4 

54 

4 

14 

38 

2 

31 

FEMA Publications Catalog Index 

Operative Guidance Memoranda & Related 
Documents 

P 
Partnerships Against Fire 

Personnel Accountability System Technology 
Assessment 

Pilot Project for Earthquake Hazard 
Assessment 

Planning For Seismic Rehabilitation: Societal 
Issues 

Post-Hazard Mitigation Planning Guide For 
State & Local Governments 

Preparing For Natural Disasters: A Business 
Perspective 

President's Long-Tern Recovery Action 
Plan For Puerto Rico

President's Long-Term Recovery Report 
Puerto Rico - Spanish 

Prestandard And Commentary For The 
Seismic Rehabilitation Of Buildings 

Profile Of Fire In The US 1lth Edition 

Profile Of The Urban Fire Problem In The 
US

Progress Through Partnerships: National 
Dam Safety Program 

Project Impact - Building A Disaster 
Resistant Community Guidebook 

Project Impact Background Fact Sheet- 
Resources 

Project Impact Banner Instructions & 
Guidelines 

Project Impact Black & White Logo Slick 

Project Impact Brochure 

Project Impact Business Fact Sheet 

Project Impact- Changing The Way America 
Deals With Disaster 

81 

45 

10 

8 

13 

19 

60 

64 

49 

49 

22 

8 

8 

37 

63 

64 

62 

62 

62 

62 

63 

griff777
Index



FEMA Publications Catalog Index 

Project Impact Continuous Play Video 

Project Impact Continuous Play Video 

Project Impact Earthquakes- Prevention 
Power Ad Slick 

Project Impact Fact Sheet - All Participating 
Communities List 

Project Impact Fact Sheet - Regional Contacts 

Project Impact Floods- Prevention Power Ad 
Slick 

Project Impact Hurricanes- Prevention 
Power Ad Slick 

Project Impact Label 1 13/16 X 4 

Project Impact Label 2 3/4 X 6 

Project Impact Logo Disc With EPS & 
CMYK Color Separations 

Project Impact Nascar Postcards 

Project Impact Nascar Posters 

Project Impact Partner Logo Slick 

Project Impact Partnerships Are The 
Foundation Video 

Project Impact Partnerships Are The 
Foundation Video 

Project Impact Powerpoint Presentation 

Project Impact Spring Break Kit Folder 

Project Impact Tornadoes- Prevention Power 
Ad Slick 

Project Impact Wildfires- Prevention Power 
Ad Slick 

Property Acquisition Handbook In Local 
Communities 

Protecting Building Utilities From Flood 
Damage 

Protecting Building Utilities From Flood 
Damage 

62 

57 

62 

62 

64 

62 

63 

63 

63 

63 

63 

63 

64 

64 

57 

64 

64 

64 

64 

60 

28 

41 

82 

FEMA Publications Catalog Index 

Protecting Business Operations - 2nd Report 
On Cost & Benefits 

Protecting Floodplain Resources: A 
Guidebook For Communities 

Protecting Your Family From Fire (English) 

Protecting Your Family From Fire (Spanish) 

Public Assistance Applicant Handbook 

Public Assistance Debris Management Guide 

Public Assistance Fact Sheet / English  

Public Assistance Fact Sheet / Spanish 

Public Assistance Guide 

Public Assistance Policy Digest 

Purchase Of Flood Damaged Property 

R
Radiological Emergency Preparedness (REP) 
Program Brochure 

Radiological Emergency Preparedness 
Exercise Manual 

61

2 7

48 

4 8

4 8

48 

48

448

31 

44 

42 

Rapid Assess Planning Workshop Emer Man 

Rapid Visual Screening of Buildings for 

5 5

1 4

Resource Guide 

Seismic Hazards: Handbook 

Ready To Serve The Nation 65

21 

21 

Recommended Quality Assurance Kit Code 

Recommended Seismic Design Criteria For 

Recommended Seismic Design Criteria Vol I 21 

Recommended Seismic Evaluation And 21 
Upgrade Vol 2

New Buildings Kit 

Reduce Your Risk For Natural Disaster 44 

Reducing Risks Of Non-Structural 22
Earthquake Damage: A Practical Guide 

Reducing the Risks of Nonstructural 13 
Earthquake Damage 

83 

griff777
Index



FEMA Publications Catalog Index 

Regulations Flood Hazard Areas Vol 1. Part 
1-4 

32 

Rehousing Hollywood - Results Of The 1997 

Repair Of Earthquake Damaged Concrete 

Repairing Your Flooded Home 47 

Repairing Your Flooded Home 21 

Repairing Your Flooded Home -- Braille 

53 
Design Competition 

Buildings 
20 

21 

41 

41 

21 

41 

21 

Repairing Your Flooded Home -- Braille 

Repairing Your Flooded Home -- Cassette 

Repairing Your Flooded Home -- Cassette 

Repairing Your Flooded Home -- Spanish 

Repairing Your Flooded Home -- Spanish 

Repairing Your Flooded Home Poster 
(English / Spanish) 

Repairing Your Flooded Home Poster 
(Englis h/Spanish)

56 

32 

Report & Commentary On Pre-Disaster 
Mitigation Volume I 

Report & Commentary On Pre-Disaster 
Mitigation Volume II

Force 

61 

61 

Report Of Operation Urban Wildfire Task 

Report Of Operation Urban Wildfire Task 

Report On 2000 National Volunteer Fire 

Report On Costs & Benefits Of Natural 

Report On Tire Fires 51 

Report On Tire Fires 8 

Resource Management: A Historical 51 

50 

3 
Force 

9 
Summit 

60 
Hazard Mitigation 

Perspective 

84 

FEMA Publications Catalog Index 

Resources On Fire & Emergency Medical 
Services (EMS) 

Risk Hazard And Valve Evaluation 9 
(including Cd) 

Risk Management Practices In The Fire 6 
Service 

Rural Arson Control 1 

S  
Safety & Health Considerations for Design 
of Fire & EMS 

2 

6 

Safety And Your Tree Hang Tag 10 

Safety of Non-Federal Dams: A Review of 36 

Safety Tips For Hurricanes 34 

School Intervention Following A Critical 54 
Incident: Project Cope 

Schools & Earthquakes: Building Schools To 
Resist Earthquakes Video 

Schools & Earthquakes: Building Schools To 
Resist Earthquakes Video 

Search & Rescue Operations Following 
Northridge Earthquake 

Search & Rescue Operations Following 
Northridge Earthquake 

Search & Rescue Operations in California 
During Flooding 

Search & Rescue Operations in California 
During Flooding 

Search & Rescue Operations in Georgia 
During Major Floods 

During Major Floods 

Changed - Video 

Seismic Considerations: Elementary &                                 14 
Secondary Schools 

the Federal Role 

24 

59 

50 

6 

6 

50 

6 

u) Search & Rescue Operations in Georgia 

Secondary Devices - The Rules Have 59

85 

griff777
Index



FEMA Publications Catalog Index 

Seismic Considerations: Health Care 
Facilities 

Seismic Considerations: Hotels And Motels 

Seismic Design Criteria For Steel Moment 
Frame Structures 

Seismic Rehabilitation Of Buildings -- A 
Prestandard & NEHRP Maps Kit 

Seismic Rehabilitation Of Buildings: 
Strategic Plan 2005 

Seismic Retrofit Incentive Programs - A 
Handbook For Local Governments 

Seismic Sleuths: A Teacher's Package For 
Grades 7-12 

Seismic Sleuths: A Teacher's Package For 
Grades 7-12 

Seminar On Seismic Rehabilitation Vol 1 

Seminar On Seismic Rehabilitation Vol 1 

Seminar On Seismic Rehabilitation Vo1 2 

Seminar On Seismic Rehabilitation Vol 2 

Seminar On Seismic Rehabilitation Vol 3 

Seminar On Seismic Rehabilitation Vol 3 

Sesame Street Fire Safety Station Kit 

Sesame Street Fire Safety Station Kit 

Sesame Street Fire Safety Station Kit - 
Spanish 

Sesame Street Fire Safety Station Kit - 
Spanish 

Simulation Techniques For Hazardous 
Material Exercises 

Smoke Alarms- What You Need To Know 

Socioeconomic Factors & The Incidence of 
Fire 

Sound Control In Buildings 

State & Local Guide For All Hazard 
Emergency Operations Planning 

86 

14 

14 

21 

20 

20 

18 

55 

18 

24 

59 

24 

59 

59 

24 

56 

12 

12 

56 

39 

11 

7 

66 

45 

FEMA Publications Catalog Index 

42 Statements Of Consideration For FEMA 
REP 14 & FEMA REP 15 

Storm Alert For Nursing Homes - Video 59 

35 

35 

59 

Storm Alert For Nursing Homes - Video 

Storm Watch: Hurricane Preparedness For 
Hospitals Video 

Storm Watch: Hurricane Preparedness For 
Hospitals Video 

Stormworthy! Medical Buildings And 
Hurricanes 

35 

7 

19 

Strategies for Marketing Your Fire 
Department Today & Beyond 

Strategy For National Earthquake Loss 
Reduction 

Subdivision Design In Flood Hazard Areas 

Survival In A Hurricane -- English Wallet 
Card 

Survival In A Hurricane - Spanish Wallet 
Card 

Surviving The Storm - Floods 

Surviving The Storm - Floods 

T 
Taking Shelter From The Storm Audio Kit 

Taking Shelter From The Storm Audio Kit 

Taking Shelter From The Storm- Braille 

Taking Shelter From The Storm- Braille 

Taking Shelter From The Storm Braille Kit 

Taking Shelter From The Storm Braille Kit 

Taking Shelter From The Storm Brochure 

Taking Shelter From The Storm Brochure 

Taking Shelter From The Storm- Cassette 

Taking Shelter From The Storm- Cassette 

31 

34 

34 

32 

46 

41 

25 

25 

41 

25 

41 

2!5 

44 

41 
Tape 

Tape 
25 

87 

griff777
Index



FEMA Publications Catalog Index 

Technical Rescue Program Development 
Manual 

Technical Rescue Program Development 
Manual 

Technical Rescue Technology Assessment 

Terrorism Preparedness And Response 

The Calm Before The Storm; Modern 
Homes Magazine; Jan/Feb 2000 

The Crash Of Two Subway Trains On The 
Williamsburg Bridge 

The Crash Of Two Subway Trains On The 
Williamsburg Bridge 

The Many Uses of the National Fire Incident 
Reporting System 

The Oklahoma City Bombing Report 

The Rural Fire Problem in the United States 

This Hurricane Season May Be The Busiest 
Yet 

This Is The Federal Emergency Management 
Agency (FEMA) 

Tornado Safety Tips Fact Sheet 

Tremor Troops - Earthquake Teachers 
Package For K-6th Grade 

Tsunami The Great Waves In Alaska 

Tsunami The Great Waves Of West Coast 

Turning The Tide In Flood Control: 
American City & Company Reprint 

Typical Costs for Seismic Rehabilitation of 
Existing Buildings Vol  I 

Typical Costs for Seismic Rehabilitation of 
Existing Buildings Vol II

U
Unified National Program For Floodplain 
Management 

United States & Japan: Earthquake Policy 
Symposium 

 

88 

54 

5 

5 

44 

65 

50 

6 

7 

51 

7 

35 

65 

25 

15 

34 

34 

64 

14 

15 

27 

12 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 

FEMA Publications Catalog Index 

US Fire Administration Brochure 

Use Of Flood Insurance Study (FIS) Data As 
Available Data 

User's Guide To Technical Bulletins 
Including Key Word/Subject Index 

USFA Fire Burn Pattern Tests 

USFA Technical Reports Series Collection 

USFA Technical Reports Series Collection 

Utah Multihazards Planning Demo - A Case 
Study 

V 
View of Management in Fire Investigation 
Units 

Voices Of Wisdom - Seniors Cope With 
Disaster (Spanish) 

W 
Water Control Infrastructure, National 
Inventory of Dams 1992 

When Disaster Strikes ... Donations Are 
Needed ... How You Can Help 

When You Return To A Storm Damaged 
Home 

Wildfire -- Are You Prepared? 

Winter Fires 

Y 
Your Family Disaster Plan - Camera Ready 
Kit 

Your Family Disaster Plan - Camera Ready 
Kit (Spanish) 

Your Family Disaster Plan (English) 

Your Family Disaster Plan (Spanish) 

Your Family Disaster Supplies Kit 

NO. 1 6/99-CD ROM 

NO. 1 6/99-CD ROM 

89 

11 

30 

30 

7 

1 

65 

51 

2 

60 

36 

49 

46 

11 

10 

67 

67 

43 

44 

43 

griff777
Index



FEMA Publications Catalog Index 

Your Family Disaster Supplies Kit - Camera 

Your Family Disaster Supplies Kit - Camera 

Your Family Disaster Supplies Kit (Spanish) 

66 
Ready Kit 

Ready Kit (Spanish) 
66 

43 

 

90 

griff777
Index







The content of THIS file, while created from PUBLIC DOMAIN material, produced by the U.S. (or other) Government at taxpayer expense, is presented in THIS 
digital format, produced from the ORIGINAL hardcopy document, for the benefit of all mankind, in hoping to help spread the idea of PREPAREDNESS for any 

and all threats that may come from either natural, extraterrestrial (space based), or manmade sources.   
 

There are too many situations and incidents that can come to pass in everyday life, that when time is taken to learn and skills obtained, can mean the difference 
between life and death.  Sept. 11, 2001 proved to the world that no matter how safe a person thinks they may be, death and injury can come from the most UN-
LIKELY place, at any time.  The documents presented in this series of digitized works, can help the average person with the knowledge within, to know how 

to save those persons closest to them in REAL disaster.  Help spread this idea of sharing SURVIVAL INFORMATION.   
 

If you have documents from any era, on any disaster or civil defense  area, PLEASE contact Richard at his email address of RAFLEET@AOL.COM.  Check the 
website for the LATEST additions to the CIVIL DEFENSE NOW online library archive.  All data online, and much more, is also available on CD -ROM.  Infor-
mation is available at the website on how to obtain it.  Thanks for your support, and enjoy the information contained on the following pages.  Share them with 

those who will learn from them and teach what they know to others.                  
 

Donations of U.S. or other civil defense documents, articles, books, videos, digitized ephemera, patches, tools, photos, or anything of this nature is appreci-
ated, as well as cash gifts or donations to support the website costs and bills.  Address information is available on the homepage of Civil Defense Now! 

(URL located above) 
 

 - Richard Fleetwood – January 2002 —  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED –   
This document may NOT be reproduced commercially on any media WITHOUT EXPRESSLY WRITTEN permission from 

the creator of this digital presentation.  Educational Institutions MAY use this material in any way needed. 
Permission granted to individuals for PERSONAL USE ONLY. 

This digital document created and presented by Richard Fleetwood. He is the  
founder, author, producer, and webmaster of the SurvSurv ivalRing ivalRing (http://www.survivalring.org) and 

Civi l  Defense Now!Civi l  Defense Now!  (http://www.survivalring.org/cd-main.htm) websites.  
 

SurvivalRing has as its goal the ideal of being the leading source of survival, preparedness, and self 
reliance information on the Internet. Linkage, assistance, and creation of digital content in areas that 
until now have only been hinted at or impossible to find, is being added to everyday via the Survival-

Ring website and email lists.   
 

Thousands of hours of searching, writing, and communications have been spent collecting over 2 
gigabytes of digital content, as well as tens of thousands of pages of hard copy original public domain 
material in the areas of civil defense, survival, training, and preparedness, from all over the globe.  

As much as possible is being put online at his website at 
http://www.survivalring.orghttp://www.survivalring.org   


	Contents
	How to Order Publications 
	FIRE \ EMERGENCY    SERVICES 
	EARTHQUAKES 
	TORNADOES
	FLOODS 
	HURRICANES, TSUNAMIS 
	DAM SAFETY 
	HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 
	EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS 
	RESPONSE AND RECOVERY 
	RESEARCH REPORTS
	EDUCATIONAL MATERIALS 
	POSTERS 
	VIDEOS . 
	MITIGATION 
	PROJECT IMPACT 
	MISCELLANEOUS 
	CAMERA COPIES 

	Index 
	A
	B
	C
	D
	E 
	F 
	G
	H 
	I
	J 
	L
	M 
	N 
	O
	P 
	R
	S 
	T 
	U
	V 
	W 
	Y 




